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FEDERA@BUREAU OF INVESTRATION
(Y _
THIS CASE ORQ?ATED AT NEW YORK FILE No. 9-65 JN
REPORT MA'DE AT . DA-l].fA‘gEIEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
A CHARLQTTE 2-1L~51 | 1-12,16,23;2~1,10451 RICHARD E. WOOD
?“y ” TITLE ) o ' CHARACTER OF CASE
U RICHARD COLVIN COX, Cadet
e Us So Military Academy / MISSING PERSON
L West Point, New York to £ R A
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ‘
ROBERT M. WALTERS, ASN 41105385, L2lst
Ordnance Cos, Fort Bragg, Ne Ce, and’
WILLIAM C. TRIPIETT, ASN 1L21L765,
Hudson, N. C., have no recollection of bE
‘ COX nor were they able to identify the be

unknown acquaintance of GOX named :
Private PETER TORRES, ASN 19257702, presently
stationed with Ranger Training Battalion,

82nd Airborne Division, Fort Benning, Gae

~ = RUC -

DETAILS: AT FORT BRAGG, NORTH CAROLINA

Corporal ROBERT M. WALTERS, Army Serial Number LL105385,
421st Ordnance Company, Fort Bragg, North Carolina, was contacted by the
vriter at which time he advised that during the summer of 1947 he was
stationed in United States Army in Germany with the 1lhth and 27th Constabulary
Squadrons, and subsequently was transferred to the 10th Constabulary Squadrons
He stated that he does not recall an individual named COX nor does he recall
a person fitting COX's description stationed with him in German or elsewhere
in his Army career. He further advised that he was unable to identify the . _

individual | with anyone acquainted with him. .

The following description of WALTERS was obtained by L
the writer from observation and 1nterrogatlon= s A

Name ROBERT M, WALTERS
Place of birth Laurel, Mississippi
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P

‘ b6
Date of birth b7C
Home address

Chicasaw, Colorado

Height Sv 10m

Weight 180 pounds

Eyes Brown

Hair Dark brown

Build ~ Stout

Occupation Professional soldier;

service station attendant

Last employment Irwin 0il Company,
Armistead and Harding Avenue
Chicago, Illinois.

Captain A, L. TRENNEN, CID, Provost Marshal's Qffice,
Fort Bragg, North Carolina, advised that a perusal of the post locator's
files at Fort Bragg reflects that Private PETER TORRES, Army Serial Number
19257702, formerly assigned to the LO7th Quartermaster Company, 82nd Air-
borne Division, Fort Bragg, was transferred on November 21, 1950, under
paragraph 7, Special Orders 270, to Fort Bemning, Georgia, and is presently
assigned to the Ranger Training Battalion at Fort Benning, Georgiaes

The following investigation was conducted by Si

o i
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AT HUDSON, NORTH CAROLINA

WILLIAM C. TRIPLETT can normally be located through his
brother, DEWEY TRIPLETT, Mill House No. 9, Hudson, North Carolina.

When interviewed, TRIPLETT advised that he had been
assigned to the lhth and 27th Constabulary Squadron in Germany but had no b6
recollection of COX nor was he able to identify: with anyone he B7C
knew.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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CE 79-65

- LEADS -
THE ATLANT4 DIVISION:

4t Fort Benning, Georgia

Will at the Ranger Training Battalion, 82nd Airborne
Division, Fort Benning, Georgia, locate and interview Private PETER TORRES,
Army Serial Number 19257702, cqncernin; his knowledge of RICHARD COLVIN COX,

and COX's unidentified friend, | as requested by New York letter to
Bureau dated August 28, 1950, copies of which were fgrnished to all offices,

REFERENCE New York letter to Bureau, August 28, 1950, copies
to all offices.

Report of SA RICHARD E. WOOD, Charlotte, Janmuary 11,
1951, e
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To : " Directer, FBI DATE:  February 10, 1951

FROM : Detroit
: 3
N ;74¢i5? -
SUBJECT: RICHARD COLVIN COX, Cadet

e - U, S, Military Academy
West Point, New York -
MISSING PERSON

(79-23729)

Rerept of SAC GUY HOTTEL dated December 27, 1950, at Washington, D. C., -
in which & lead is set out for the Detroit Office to interview DANIEL GEORGE
DEGAN at Fort Custer, Michigan, along the lines suggeste;~1n New York 1et
to the Bureau dated August 28, 1950.

A3

This is to advise that Victim DANIEL G,.BEGAN, RA 11160572 Fort Custer,
Michigan, has already been interviewed by the€ Detroit DlVlSion and the results
‘9f that interview are reflected im the report of SA V. LEMAR CURRAN dated
@ctober 13, 1950, at Detroit, Michigan,
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cc: New York (79-108)
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WASH 14 BOSTON 2 FROM NEW YORK
DIRECTOR AND SAC, URGENT

¢

7

. Lo
3-44 P . e

RICHARD Co COX, ASN C DASH EIGHT ONE THREE TWO - FUG., DESERTER.

UP RELEASE REFLECTS THAT

WAS ARRESTED AT

. CRANSTON, RI ON CHARGES OF DRIVING A STATION WAGON USED IN CONNECTION

WITH NUMEROUS THEFTS. ARTICLE REFLECTED THAT

AND ALSO A FORMER RHODE ISLAND STATE UNIVERSITY ATHLETE

WERE BEING HELD FOR QUESTIONING. INSTANT INVESTIGATION REFLECTS

UNSUBSTANTIATED RUMOR THAT CADET COX HAD BEEN SEEN IN STATION WAGON

—~  WITH RED "HAIRED GIRL. CCX- MOTHER ADVISES THAT HE MIGHT USE

ALIAS OF ASCERTAIN IDENTITY OF

AND DETERMINE IF IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT.

BOTHAD 5o RECORED-5 6
VA NY Ri4) A 1980 INDEXED 5 ‘,}'

N NY R 2 BS JJD
“

EXPEDITE,

2

7

—




Y w Ty

— Lol c e s
-

CONF WASHINGTON 52 AND CHICAGO 4 FROM NEW YORK 12
RECTOR AND SAC URGENT

RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C-EIGHT ONE THREE TWO - FUG., DESERTER.

RE NY REPORT DATED MAY TWENTYSIX, FIFTY, TITLED MISSING PERSONS.
EXAMINATION OF SUBJECT=-S EFFECTS REFLECT THAT ON DEC. TWELVE, FORTY
NINE HE MAILED A LETTER TO ROSEMARIE VOGEL, LICHTENFELS ON MAIN,
BAVARIA, CERMANY. THIS LETTER WAS RETURNED MARKED "NOT FOUND®.
SUBJECT MET VOGEL WHEN HE VISITED LICHTENFELS WITH JOSEPH GRONER AND
SEVERAL OTHER SOLDIERS DURING SUMMER OF FORTY SEVEN. GRONER ADVISED
HE LAST RECEIVED A LETTER DATED JAN, TEN, FIFTYONE FROM ROSEMARIE
VOGEL THAT BORE THE RETURN ADDRESS MAINECH POST, MAINROTH, GERMANY.

. ROSEMARIE ADVISED GRONER THAT SHE WAS UNMARRIED AND DESIRIOUS OF VISIT-
ING THIS COUNTRY. GRONER ADVISES THAT THE FATHER OF RdSEmanlﬁyﬁbcEL
WAS THE LOCAL SCHOOL MASTER AT KOESTEN. RECORDS OF INS DATED NOV.
SEVEN, FORTY SEVEN REFLECT ONE ROSEMARIE VOGEL, DATE OF BIRTH

RESIDENCE e
. ’ . /l .
MORIZSTR THIRTY SEVEN US ZONE, GERMANY, WAS THE FIANCEE OF CHARLES 2%

)Y/kQCIC, TWO NAUGHT THREE SEVEN WEST T?ENTY FIRST PLACE, c IG%ZQ

EIGHT, ILL. AND THAT A DEPARES o 3 A8 1BBEN FILé5 IN éhn EHALF
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PAGE TWO -

UNDER PL FOUR SEVEN ONE. ASCERTAIN WHETHER KUCIC-S FIANCEE ENTERED
THIS COUNTRY AND WHETHER SHE IS IDENTICAL WITH THE ROSEMARIE VOGEL
WHOM COX MET IN LICHTENFELS. IF SHE HAS NOT ENTERED THIS COUNTRY,
ASCERTAIN REASON AND DETERMINE KUCIC-S WHEREABOUTS_ON JAN. SEVEN AND
FOURTEEN, FIFTY, WHETHER HE IS ACQUAINTED WITH SUBJECT AND HAS EVER
VISITED WEST POINT, OBTAIN COMPLETE BACKGROUND AND DESCRIPTION OF
KUCIC, EXPEDITE.
: SCHEIDT
54
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RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C EIGHT ONE THREE TWO - FUG, DESERTER. ‘SUTEL

PRESENT STATION OF MASTER SERGEANT

WHO REENLISTED AT FORT BANNING,

GEORGIA ABOUT DEC. SIX, FORTY NINE, HIS HOME ADDRESS IS IN CARE OF

GENERAL DELIVERY COOPERS, TEXAS. | ’
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F EDERAL uUREAU OF lN\l tSTlGATlON
f‘orm No.1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 1 f TORK A FILE No.';
REPORT MADE AT . . DATE WHEN pzmbn FOR WHICH MADE | .REPORT MADE BY 4
WIMNT TR ‘w o ~ i ~»' 342 169/50 ' :
MIMI, FTCRIDA 2720 /51 'jif’ eh ,,1; 21 LANIZL 3. L}de” Jf S Fol
' TITLE - . . ‘ . ’ CHARACTER OF CASE |
,\e | nzcwzn Co 00X, AGN C-8132 - FU Gvfrm LIS, IR
¥ éw'v ’ ?W

and bthe

‘servinos

a,J:tnouLj.

. svuogsnsor-‘mc*rs: . T C ' ;
i ' Neither ‘subject nor Lis accuaintance nawved
kaown to ’IIULL».M F. CAN?B“LL,
Tekeland, Flovida; LIOYD G. RICHARDSON,
Bushnell, Florida, or DORVAN L. JHAVER, -
Flovahome, Florida.
DETATES: AT FLOUFGR, VIORIDR

BORMALT I, LAVHR ad’vlsed that his Army Serial iumber was 14 08 6 11y and

that aarmg Lorld War TI, he servea overssas with the 27th and 28Lh urfzag-b.mbulary

48tk inti-Adreraft, lst Division, United States Army,
the name COX seunded i‘em”m ke did not

with him,

in Cermany; that
recall a RICHARS Lu qQX :

Imf}l"f

.and could not _haemiv\r subject's pholtograph;- n}m*, e d;tﬁ nok
Wno mght have begn a mutual buud,,. . L :

stated
Germany,
Sﬁy”e 0'7\(
and wag

: .':"‘-'TIZAJ. ) ‘:.: ;

"’<Y‘

might have been a lru tual acquaintance,

=1

uT L\l&‘i J.LJAJ. FLOR-%

The fOl

1owj.ng investigat ion Was coﬁducted by SA WTLLIAI&«: Jo JTI08 L

P, CAMPBELL, a ¢ uuuen‘r at Sonthern qollufe, uakelfgnd Fiovida,
that ne had been with the 27ih and 28th Constabulary 3quad 'ﬁ"'nc while :m
tmt had teen on detachied duty and was not acousinbted with others n the
zation. He said that he never heard the name, C0X, in the o 2 ivaticn

acmainted with CQX. e did not ﬁnow an indivi &’w&h. nmred vho
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Tae «Q'Llewing .mvestwaw_@n *vra)s cunfiuctea by SA Fi

“;-.Yi\l._h«» ‘)x 4‘1’1«? e L...

- , LLDYD G. RICEXREQOI“, L8N MC{%,L}B w}"o is preser'tly rmmm.g on fred
" Route /1, Buslmell, Florida, upon umeur.;.ew advised he could nod ,recwll SO j e
having besn in his. quiadron in 1947, however, statied the phetc aon of (0X-a
%PP@&I’ing on the 10th .Criminral Investirative Lietachment wanted notice for- aﬁsnnce
wuwithout leave, looked Familisr to him, however, he c‘ovla i‘ur'm.su 2o frtb“ma icm
_concem&ng “he nresé 'pmereahouus of .QO : : S

T HAIiL‘sCI Qurther scated tha tbe menb*:ﬁy ml - who is reroriedly,
nowWn wo

an sssociate of ‘COX and who met uO‘. in Cermany, is uni
oncerning this in¢ividual, w s

nim anc he sould

EN

- ‘mrmun 1o Jmumat
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'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THis case oriciNaTED AT NEW YORK, N. Y. NO rFueno. 79=47
REPORT MADE AT DA-;AE WHEN 9PE]R-§)D§6R \iv.l-]lfcli_héADon REPORT MADE BY
)  noe ~19- - 4 JAMES W. HAMILTON
\}7}» NEW ORLEANS, IA. 2-20-51 | 95503 12-20-50;
/ TITLE i . 1-11 ’ 2)-19 26=51 CHARACTER OF CASE
S S () DESERTER
T\ RICHARD C, COX, ASN C-8132 - FUGIT |
T 2 2§ lern S
7
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS ‘%)/ h
AUSTIN J, GASPARD, now inmate of Louisiana State W
A Penitentiary, interviewed and advises last saw COX
in 1949, and whereabouts since then not known.
JAMES R. COLEMAN not known Winnsboro, Louisiana.
CARIAND L. BOWSHIER determined now with Occupation
Forces in Germany.
P
DETAILS:

The title and classification of this case is being changed in ac-
cordance with information received from the New York office advising the De-
partment of the Army had forwarded Form L5 placing COX in a deserter statuse

This case was formerly entitled "RICHARD CALVIN COX, Cadet, U. S. Military
Academy, West Point, New York; MISSING PERSON.®

AT ALEXANDRIA, LOUISTANA

The following investigation was conducted by SA R

MRS, BOBBIE GASPARD, 1309 Rapides, aunt of AUSTIN J. GASPARD who
formerly served in the Army withsubject, advised that GASPARD is presently ine- » 4
carcerated in the Louisiana State Penitentiary at Angola, Louisiana. He was

sentenced on January 25, 1950, to five years on three counts of breaking and
entering.

AT ANGOLA, LOUISIANA
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- J b SPARD , an :mnate of the Leuis:.ana S’cate Pen téntlary,
. advised he was arrested?f January. 3, 1950, and was in jail until he re{:elved
his sentenpe on Februaxvy 7, 1950.. ‘He stated he has.not seen or heard anything
of COX since 1949, He'stated he was in the same company with COX at Fort
gia, in the'latter part: “of . 1948; that they were transferred to.
#iNorth Carblzma, in October or November, 1948, but were assigned :
. to different*companies. He stated thap 'while at Fort Bennmg, COX was friendly
' with and frequently: boxedﬂ_,vnth one ~_ GREEME, who was,in their company
-while at Fort Bénning; “that this person wag serving'a sentence in the stockade .
at Fort Bragg when he, GASPARD, left there in August, 1949, He stated he kiew
of no other close associates of COX, either male or female, “GASPARD stated”

he served with the same organlzatlon as did’ COX in Germany but ‘was not well
acquainted with him there, He was unable to furnish any’ mformatlon concernmg
t,he whereabouts- af subgect since August, l9h9. ‘

‘\y“' N

AT wam cas.sxﬂ:zv:i LOUISIANA

AMOS RODRIGUEZ Route l, a,dvn.sed SA MARTIN that hlS brother, HOIDEN
‘ RODRIGLEZ, presen'cly resn,des at . llp 2’ Camp Street New. Orleans , Louisianas - -

AT WINNS mR{) LGUISIANA

The follaw:.ng mVestlgatlon was conducted by SA| |

Postmaster ROY TAYLOR , who 15"2widely acquamted in the Wmnsboro
a.rea, advised that he " has néver heard of a JAMES R. CGIEMAN re31d1ng in - .
Wmnsboro or along Route #3. - o

‘ CASEY CABNE’I e mall ¢arrier for Rou’oe #3 $ Wlnnsboro, adv1sed ne has
never heard of a JAMES:-R. COLEMAN living along his route. -CARNEY stated there
was one L. COIEMA,N livmg on that route, howevers - _

Franklln Parlsh Veterans Service Oi‘flcer I, 1. ROBINSDN made a:
check of his records and was unable to locate any record of a veteran by
. the name of JAMES R, 'COLEMAN. ROBINSON stated that he did not khow of any
veteran living i.n that area who had not made some sort af claim through h:.s ERA
" office. v i , :

Sherlff HIHAM B, WALLER, Deputy Sheriff TRAVIS BASS and MAC o
ROGILLIO, 41l of Franklin Parish, advised they had lived in-the a.rea"a',ll oi‘ e
their llves and ’had never heard of a JAMES R, COLEMAN. ' L




heard f an 1nd1v1dual“by that name res1d1ng in that a.rea.

L‘EANDER "‘OIEM, Route #3, Box 241, was located and he advised ha
had never served in the ‘armed forces in Germany or in Europe and, furthen
tha’t, he did not know subj gt: COX: or JAIES R, COLEMAN e ‘

‘,.N‘,\

A’T' NEQ GRLELNS LOUISIAI\IA

The folldwing mvestlgatlon was conducted by SA bic

: .Through the present .otcupants of the res:Ldence at 370h Danneel

~ Street, it was determined that no person by the name of BOWSHIER presently

. resided at that address but agent was directed to MRS, F..H. WILLIS, 2337 -
General Pershing- St.reet 5 Who formerly resided at 3704 Da,nneel Street for many

years for poss:Lble in.formatlon of value. :

MRS WILLIS on co‘ntaot recalled that a family by the name of
BOWSHIER had: lived at the Danneel Street address about five years ago. She
recalled that BOWSHIER héd separated from his wife who had remarried. She
- remembered BCﬂSHIER'S fomer \ufe's parents were Mr. and Mrs. MEL McIAIN
- of Golumbla, M:Lssis‘,zpp"

AT GOLUMBI&, mSSISSIPPI

Mrs. ME;LVDI MCLAIN, 100l Church Street, advised SAI | - - p7C
that GARTAND L. BOWSHIER is presently in Germany With the Occupation Forces, o
.She stated BOWSHIER'S former wife, MRS, McLAIN'S daughter, is now MRS. IEQ

VERNON and resides ‘at 3207 Bienville, New Orleans., As BOWSHIER is determined

now in f‘zermny, no. further mqulry with reference to this witness is being made.

 PINDING




ADMINISTRATIVE

o lead is belng set out to 1den’01fy the

GRE’MT“‘ :é'eported

to have'%een an associate of COX while at Fort Bennlnguand at Fort Bragg,

as it is not known what. invest:.gatlon 1n th:Ls regard might have been” requested
‘already by the offlce ef orlgm.




o 79-L7 .

THE NEW ORLEANS OFFICE

AT NEW ORIEANS LOUIbIANA

. Will interview HOLDEN RO iGUEZ, 1472 Camp Sbreet s for posslble
1nfomnblon of value concemlng the'whereabouts oi' subaect COoX,

REFERENCE:

, Lettér ’from‘New‘Iorkto‘ Bufe:éﬁ, August 28, 19504
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. Form'No.1 ° ' . l ' o
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK S ’ FALENO. (9-1T73
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE ‘ B syEl?[lé)HD;ggE REPORT MADE BY
SAN FRANCISCO - | 2/16/51 . 12/u,m,16/'50 | | pic

b7C

TITLE

FUGITIVE

1

10 /51 . CHARACTER OF CASE

RIGHARD C. GOK, ASN 0-8132 - 4 -.?--27| DESERTER

3
%

AR
A2

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

DETATIS :

| ldeparted Bridgéville, California, and,

left forwarding address of Milwaukee, Wisconsin,
E., WALTZ did not remember COX and can furnish no
information concerning him.

-RUC -

At Bridgeville, Gallfornla

Wiscon51n.

advised “that |
he left a forwarding address of|

JOHN

The follow1ng 1nvest1gat10n was conducted by Special Agent

JENNIE HOLT, employee of the Post Office at Bridgeville,
[vas no longer in that area and that
| Milwaukee, 5,

It will be noted that the name of|

- appears on page ﬁ%:ff:fff:fgtter from New York to the Bureau dated
August 28, 1950.
Route No.- 3, Edmonds, Washington. He departed there and moved
Bridgeville, California, and later departed Bridgeville, leavlng above

. Milwaukee address.

was listed as residing at Box 3306,

At Sen Francisco, California

The following in#estigation was,conducted»by the WTitér:

Rural

1o

1

| .
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SF 79-173

JOHN E, WALTZ, Room 519, Baldwin Hotel, located on 7L - 6th
‘Street, was furnished with a picture and description of CCOX and he
~advised that he did not remember COX, as he was in Troop D of the

27th Constabulary Squadron for about four or five months in 19L9.

WALTZ stated that he returned to the States in June 1949 on a troop ship,
“the name of which he did not remember. He advised that to his knowledge
no other men from the 27th Constabulary Squadron, Troop D, were on

the ship. WALTZ was unaware that COX had been admitted to West
. Point. &1l attempts to refresh WALTZ' memory and to bring out any
information concerning the possible whereabouts of COX met with -
negative results, WALTZ could furnish no information relative to the
possible identity of - : ' :

-3 O

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN




SF 79-173

JILWAUKEE DIVISION

At Milwaukee, Wisconsin

CWill interview |

Milwaukee 5, Wisconsin, along the lines set forth in the New York

offices.

REFERENCE:

New York letd

ber eay dated 8/28/50
| dated 11/28/50 at Seattle

Report of SA

Los Angeles -

‘Report of SA'J. JOSEPH IURPHY, JR., dated 12/15/50 at .

Report of SA WILLIAM F. FINNERAN dated 1/2/51 at San.

Francisco.

-letter to the Bureau dated.8/28/50, copies of which were furnlshed all

b6
b7C
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To:';COMMUNICATIONS#SECTIQN._ SO |
| FEDRUARY 16, 1951 - tmexf i

Do

L ‘Tx}a;nsmi:‘o the foillowing messﬁgevto:rﬁff_
,ﬁ) - S R sac, NEM xomc |
' _RICIIARD Cs cex, ASN c mz,n mmn'r om:: J.EREL mo, FUG, nﬁsmm
REBUTEL FIRST IRSTANT, IIWESTIGMI‘VE SUMMARY REPORT DUE AT 3 7/ -
,BUPLAU mmmu NGT YET Bmmm SUBMIT IMMEDIATELY.
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NEV YORK 26 TROM WASHDC 16 4-35 DM

SAC | URGENT

RICHARD C COX, ASN C DASH EIGHT ONE THREE THO, FUC, DESERTER.
REBUTEL FIRST INSTANT, INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY REPORT DUE AT
BUREAU YESTERDAY NOT YET RECEIVED, SUBMIT IMMEDIATELY,

HOOVER
HOLD PLS




FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

Form No.1

THISCI}?EORI?INATE?ATl NEW YORK :, '_ . R FILE No. 79-9 AMT
REPORT MADEAT DATE wnm MADE a PERIOD FOR - - REPORT MADE BY : ' - bé
- WHICH MADE - | 3 . .
| SAVANNAE - 2/17/51 | 2/10/51 A ] B e
TITLE (\’ - » B o ,'ﬁ«(}‘ CHARAGTRR OF CASE . - . .
‘RICHARD C. COX « S 2 AT R SR
" ASN -C=8132 = FUGITIVE © A -+/¥. - | DESERTER
\“‘**-n——-m..___s . . . @ - ~v . - o )
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1o I .  Major DUDLEY F. CONEY re subject, WESTERVELT
¢ o - N S and wife, former ALICIA 1'iﬂ!i:ISS, not known to
. CONEY., CONEY advised will attempt to locate
* photographs of members of D Troop, 28th Cone
stabulary Sqdn... Sgte. 1/C MARION J. CLIFTON
and Mrss CLIFTON unable to recall WESTERVELT :
or wife. Cpl. MILFORD E. MARRIOTT, former mem=
ber D Troop, and wife advised they knew sibe =
jeet in Germany but have not seen or heard of -
subject since. MARRIOTT said subject good
soldier and occas:.onally got ‘drunk and also
that he had steady German girl friend in -
Schweinfurt, Germany. MARRTIOTT unable to . .
. I , furnish any reason for disappearance of sub=
i S - jeets  List of subgect's assocla'bes in D
| Troop o'bt-aa.ned. D .
- R U‘_ c .-
DETAILS: AT GAIP GORDON, GEORGTA:
. , . Major DUDLEY F. CONEY, ASH 0-1015596, Hilltary
. Police School, was re-interviewed at which time he advised he could recall
n6 additional information regarding the subjects Major CONEY who was forw
" merly the Commanding Officer of De Troop, . 28th Constabulary Squadron, Schwein=
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WESTERVELT or his wife, the former ALICIA WEISS. Ma;)or CONEY said tha'b
occasionally during parties held by D Troop at Schwelnfurt, Germany group
photographs were taken and issued to members of D Troop in the form of
folders or booklets. He added that he might be able to locate some of .
these pictures or booklets at the home of his parents or his wifetls parents
in I1linois, and would notify the FBI and make available any pictures he

is able to locate. In the event such photographs are obtained, copies will
be furnished to the New York Division to be exhibited at West Point in an
effort to identify[ | the unknown man who was reported to have :
visited the subgect prior to. sub;ject's da.sappearance. -

R L

Sergeant First Class MARION J . CLIF‘ION, Headquarters

. Company, &l.gnal Corps Training Center, Camp Gordon, Georgia, and Mrs.

- CLIFTON advised they were unable to recall ever having known DAVID MYRON
WESTERVELT or his wife, the former ALICIA WEISS., Mrse CLIFTON, a German .
girl who married Sergeant CLIFTON while he was stationed in Germany, advised
she has been thinking about the subject since she was last interviewed by
a Bureau Agent, and she still is unable to recall any information which
might explain his disappearance or aid in locating him. Dmng previous |
interview wj she stated she reca]led a cook in D Troop by
the name of who had a poor reputation. During the presen

|j|but that h

bé
b7cC

was sometimes known as

interview she recalled %f first name was

Corporal MILFORD E, mmo'm, ASN 37366007, 50l Mili=

tary Pol'lce Battalion, Camp Gordon, Georgla, advised he resides at 918
Starnes Street, Augusta, Georgia and was formerly a member of D Troop, 28th
Constabulary Squadron, Schweinfurt, Germany. Corporal MARRIOIT and his
wife, a German girl who married MARRIOTT while he was statioped in Germeny,

. sald they were well acquainted with the subject in Germany but have not seen
or heard of him since. MARRIOIT described the subject as a good soldier and
one who occasionally got drunk while out with other soldiers. MARRIOTT also

said that the subject had aﬁse@ymﬁemmmendﬂmﬁchm g
seeétie rd hi ccamonally stayed ove

night with other German girl friends prior.to-going.sieady with the girl at
Sehweinfurt. MARRIOTT continued that he was unable to think of any reason
forthe subject!s disappearance or of any information which would aid in loe
cating the subject. MARRIOTT described |as the "roughest®

erson in D Troop but said that he had never kmown of any trouble between

and the subject. MARRIOTT furnished the following list of names of

former members of D Troop who make up a group with' whom COX usually associated
at Schweinfurt, Germany.
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BOYD A, McBRIDE =

BILLY R. BRANDENBURG : o R
RALPH RAINONE o
WALTER JONES ‘ -
Sgte ARNOLD (first name unknown) :
Sgte______| BUTZLAFF (phonetlc)(firs‘o

T name umknown)

[ _|phonetic)

JOHN B\ EVANOUSKI, 223 East 1lth Street .-
Junction City, Kansas

VERHON Lo KINGe

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN =
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o New YOrk letter to the Bureau dated Augast 28, 1950 o
sets out leads to interview BOYD A, McBRIDE, BILLY R. BRANLENBURG, STEFPHEN
Jo DITKO, RALFH RAINONE, and WALTER JONES, These names were furnished by
Corporal MILFORD E. MARRIOTT as associates of the subject, but it is being
left to the discretion of the New York Division as ‘bo whether they desire
these men be re-interviewed. S _




Sy 95 .

mx NeW mﬁ’nms:on at New xom ' Will, in the
event, the wa Yok Di‘i‘iaion has received additional 11sts of members of
D Troop, 28th Constabulary Squadmn, attempt to identify and locate the
following persemmel whose nasies were furnished by corporal MILFORD B.
MARRTOTT as fri.n&s of the subi' t while stationed in Gérmanye

Sergeant ARﬂOLD.

Sergeant — BUTZLAFF (phonetie). ’

. o S Y
| _ |(phonetlc). SALI o
VERNON Iu KING.

| © . Itisto ‘he noted that Mmmow advised Sergeant
BUTZLAFF (phoneﬁc ) could mrnd_sh i.nfomation regarding the subject's
actu.vities in Geman:v'-

~

L HB mtsas CITY DIVISION at Jnne’hion City, K‘ansas.
Wil interviev Jﬁm EVANOUSKY, 223 East 1lth Street, for information regarding
the subject!s background and locations EVANOUSKY has been reported to be a -

former member of D Troop, 28th Constabulary Squadron, and a fomer friend er, |
the subjec'h. : “

REFERENCES: = Report of Special Agent GERALD Jo FLYNN dated
S0 May 26, 1950 at New York entitled RICHARD COLVIN .
G0Xy Cadet Us S, Military Aeademy, West Poin‘b,
New York = MISSING PnRSON. -

Report of Spec:.al Agent LEMAN L, STAFFORD, JBe
Dated June 29, 1950 at El Paso, Texas entitled:

. RICHARD COLVIN COX, Cadet, U, S Military Aeadenv,
Weat Point, New York }ESSING PERSON. T

-5 =




REFERENCES (contimmed); Report of Special Agent
dated August 30, 1950 at Savannah entitled
RICHARD CGLVIN COXy Cadet U, Se Mili'bary
Academy, West Point, New York ~ MISSING
PERSON, )

New York letter to Bureau dated Febmary
1, 1951,

New York teletype to Savannah dated Fe'bruary
8y 1951,
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OJﬁW. Memamﬂdum * UNITED STATYS GOVERNMENT

TO

Director, FBI DATB: Fobruary 20, 1951
FR"MQ)(,Q)SAC, 21 Paso ' A

SUBIECT:  RICHARD COLVIN O, - e T
ASN C-8132 - FUGITIVE ~ - °
Da3ERTER

(Bufile 79-23729)

Rerep 3AC GUY HOTTEL dated 12-27-50, which sets out a lead
for the Il Paso Office to interview RICHARD C., CRANE and
JOHN L=WIS EYZRS along the lines suggested in New York
letter to the Bureau dated August 2%, 1950. '

Reference is made to the report of SA L&IAN L. STAFFORD, JR.
at E1 Paso dated June 29, 1950, wherein it will be noted
that Lt, RICHARD C. CRANE has previously been interviewed
in this matter.

Investigation at Ft. Bliss, Texas, has disclosed that JCHN
LEJIS INER3, Sgt., ASN 43008518, was assigned to Company
B, 9th Anti-Aircraft Battalion, Ft. Bliss, Texas, but that
he has been transferred to the 5th Armored Division at
Camp Chaffee, Arkansas.

Reference is further made to the report of SA GIRALD R.

FLYNN at New York dated May 26, 1950, which contains back-
.ground data regarding subject, a copy of which was forwarded

to all continental offices, It is noted that New York

letter to the Bureau dated August 28, 1950 contains instructions
regarding interviews of subject's former acquaintances

and associates, and was also forwarded to all continental
offices., It is noted that New York letter to the Bureau

dated February 11, 1951 changing the character of this case

to "DE3ZRTER" was also forwarded to all continental offices,

Inasmuch as Lt. RICHARD C. CRANE has been previously inter-
viewed in this case no attempts will be made to interview
him at this time., The Little Rock Office is respectfully
requested to interview Sgt. MYiIRS of Camp Chaffee, Arkansas..

A review of this file reflects that there is no further out-
standing investization to be conducted in this case at

1 Paso and it is therefore being considered Referred Upon
Completion to the Office of Origin.

Enclosure to Little Rock - report, SAC GUY .
_ HOTTEL, *m.,D.C., dated v
LLS /cl 12-27—50.::7‘& . 7!
79-39 o 17929 [7
¢e:  Little RBEGORDED WAk - oo’ == 7
New York e R |
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WASH~-44 SAN FRAN 2 FROM NEW YORK 19 7-53 P

IRECTOR AND SAC URGENT
!
C

RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C-EIGHT ONE THREE TWO - FUG, DESERTER.
RE NY REPORT MAY TWENTY SIXTH, NINETEEN FIFTY, ENTITLED “MISSING PERSON®,
AGO RECORDS REFLECT SERGEANT, ASN

1

| & PATIENT}AT ONE FORTY ONE PATIENTS MEDICAL

HOLDING DETACHMENT, APO FORTY FIVE, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. ASCERTAIN

EXACT LOCATION OF IF. AVAILABLE QUESTION HIM RE WHEREABOUTS

ON JAN, SEVENTH, EIGHTH,TAND FOURTEENTH, NINETEEN FIFTY, AND HIS

ACQUAINTANCESHIP WITH SUBJECT. NAMES OF COX AND APPEAR ON

MORNING REPORT OF TROUP C, SIXTH CONSTABULARY SQUADRON, DATED

MARCH SIXTH, NINETEEN FORTY SEVEN, AT COBURG, GERMANY. REVIEW TWO

‘ _ g A
NAUGHT ONE FILE FOR PERIOD JAN. SIXTH TO FIFTEENTH, NINETEEN FIFTY. "

IF POSSIBLE OBTAIN PHOTOS OF WITHOUT HAT AND COMPLETE DESCRIPTION.
EXPEDITE, |

i ¢ AN ¢

4 DA R
L0
HOLD PLS
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WASH 46~ BOSTON 7 FROM NEW YORK 19 ’
IRECTOR AND SAC  URGENT
gyf
, | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 3 - /'
| C '

RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C-EIGHT. ONEATHREE TWO - FUGs, DESERTER.

JOSEPH GRONER ADVISED THAT SUBJ AND HE, WHILE IN GERMANY, MET RED

CROSS HOSTESS, FLORENCE GIBBONS, LYNN, MASSACHUSETTS. ATTEMPT

TO LOCATE GIBBONS AND‘DETERMINE IF SHE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF SUBJECT-S

DISAPPEARANCE, WHEREABOUTS OR HAS RECEIVED ANY CORRESPONDENCE FROM

COX, OBTAIN NAMES OF MILITARY AND CIVILIAN PERSONNEL KNOWN TO BE .
. FRIENDLY WITH COX AND ANY INCIDENT WHICH MIGHT EXPLAIN SUBJECT=-S

DISAPPEARANCE. EXPEDITE. 3 . /’]?;
e, .

BS A(w LS, WA HFC“WTH PH
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WASHINGTON FROM NEW YoRy s
RECTOR  ypegny

FRIENDLY WITH THp SUBJECT AND ANY INCIDENT WHICH MIGHT EXPLAIN

SUBJECT=$ DISAPPEARANCE, EXPEDITE,

SCHEIDT
PITTSBURGH ADVISED RECORDED - 58 ?777‘-*'\ . e
. b;.;; \ ' ‘ Y A / /
HOLD PLS ey
p th,
}3‘) o 4&0@"‘
Bt B
e,
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WBAH 43 ST, LOUIS 1 FROM NEW YORK 19

I A
.~ /DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT

RICHARD COLVIﬁ)COX, ASN (-EIGHT ONE THREE THO - FUGITIVE, DESERTER.
REVIEW FILE OF HALSTEEN FALCH, ASN RA THREE TWO SEVEN NINE ONE EIGHT
NINE TWO, FOR PRESENT ADDRESS, FALCH REPORTED DISCHARGED AT WEST
POINT, NY, ON OCT. TUENTY SIXTH, NINETEEN FORTY EIGHT, SUTEL.

Y
D e T 5
oo g8 70 [
HOLD 'm% ‘%' 09!




] g o
. ‘ | p ‘
! : k

. : P B\ "(
2®
i
- [
4§.\
i Yk

A7

H . [ 1
N ' oh ;
STV PR O R R E P

AR TYEIITY
TN .i&im-"

e Lol
R
S\ 4 g A Keegr
)(d ’vz’ ‘:n.ll‘l.“ o |

S T
REIA IR h T35, ST
: ¢

wuETYPY .

| /WAS)VFROM NEW YORK 47 19 758 P
b DIRECTOR URGENT

p (\ 3 a . & Y
RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN \ C-EIGHT ONE THREE TWO - FUG, DESERTERJ

REURTEL FEB, SIXTEENTH, LAST, INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY REPORT IN

PREPATATION. SHOULD REACH BUREAU ABOUT MARCH FIRST, NEXT.
MM ""‘-*u.m R ,.aﬁc:.'g,‘.(f&g FETTREAT L L

. W/ VS s
HOLD PLS pesopoED - Lo




4 )/ FBI NY 1-0711

FBI PITISBUROE = ,),’;*‘ e/or/in s e ESt
| SAC NEW YORK @3 . wawe .
| & RIGHARD COLVIK OCX, ASN O DASK _xxém"’éﬁé THREE TWO, FUGITIVE, DESERTER.
| REURTEL FEBRUARY NINETEEN LASY, BARDARA CHULIOK PRESENTLY ATTREPING
HUNTSR (OLLEGE AND RESIDING ONE VB ONE WES? END AVENR, HYC.

sovoy

BWC1 BKB
79-38

00 - BUREAU (BY MATL) /e
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VASHINGTON 9, NEW YORK 1 FROM CHICAGO 20  9-28PM -~ RJM
vg}RfCTOR AND SAC, NEW YORK URGENT

/.,: . 7 / . A
RICHARD COLVIN 'COX, ASN C DASK EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUGITIVE, DESERTER.

RE NY TEL FEBRUARY TUELVE LAST. ROSEMARIET@OGEﬂﬁAND CHARLEsffBCIC
MARRIED AND RESIDING TWO NAUGHT THREE NINE WEST TWENTY FIRST PLACE,
CHICAGO, ILLs ROSEMARIE ENTERED UeSe MARCH FOURTEEN FORTYEIGHT AT NYC
ON VISA SIX ONE FOUR SEVEN TWO AND FORMERLY RESIDED THIRTEEN A AMBERG
OBERPFLAZ BAYERN, MORIZSTR THIRTY SEVEN UsSe ZONE, GERMANY. DISCLAMIS
ANY ACQUAINTANCESHIP WITH COX AND STATES NEVER BEEN IN LICHTENFELS
ON MAIN, BAVARIA NOR MAINECH POST, MAINROTH, GERMANY. CLAIMS HER FATHER
WAS PAYMASTER FOR ARMY AND HAS NEVER BEEN A SCHOOL MASTER. KXUCIC MET
ROSEMARIE VHILE IN U.S. ARMY IN GERMANY AND RETURNED TO U.Se IN DECs
NINETEEN FORTY FIVE. KUCIC CLAIMS COX UNKNOWN TO HIMs EMPLOYMENT
RECORDS, HARRISON SHEET METAL COMPANY, CHICAGO, REFLECT ONLY THAT
KUCIC WORKED JANUARY THREE THROUGH SIX AND JANUARY NINE THROUGH FOUR-
TEEN, NINETEEN FIFTY. |
MC SWAIN
END AND ACK PLS B
L4
CGO R 9 Y ALSO RELAY WA NRJ X.-8
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WASHINGTON & ey york 4 FROM/BQ;TON 17 4-29 PM [
DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT ' fima&mw —

|z o

RICHARD C/fCOX, ASN C DASH EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUGITIVE. DESERTER.

0

RE NEW YORK TEL FEBRUARY SEVEN, LAST. EDMUND L. COLVIN, AGE THIRTY-

THREE, BORN IN CRANSTON, R. I. AND ALVAYS RESIDING THERE, NOT IDENTICAL

WITH SUBJECT. HIS WIFE CLAIRE COHEN COLVIN, AGE TWENTYNINE, LEFT

RHODE ISLAND AROUND JANUARY SIXTEEN, FIFTY, IN COMPANY WITH HER BOY

FRIEND, HERBERT S. O-ROURKE, AND HER TWIN DAUGHTERS, AGE NINE, AND

TRAVELED TO TUCSON, ARIZONA IN NINETEEN FORTYNINE FORD STATION WAGON.

MRS. COLVIN-S HAIR DIED AUBURN AT THE TIME, HAS NOW RETURNED TO

NATURAL COLOR, BLACK. MRS. COLVIN AND O-ROURKE LIVED AS HUSBAND AND WIFE

STOPPING IN TOURIST CABINS. THEY RETURNED TO RHODE ISLAND IN MARCH,

FIFTY. MRS, COLVIN ADVISED STATION WAGON FULL OF CLOTHES AND NO ONE

WAS EVER PICKED BY THEM DURING THE TRIP. SUBJECT UNKNOWN TQ, HERs
THORNTON @@J* ;wlf

WA ACK PLS AND NY HOLD

WA VAR 4 RD

ACKVLCORRECTLY PLS

WA VTUM .
RECORDED - 57 f/ 2577 /¢
BS R 4 WA RD , i
2 &2 m.B % o
DSC WA YA
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WASHINGTON ST AND NEW YORK CITY 3 FROM SFRAN  2-21-51  3-52 PM RN
RECTOR AND SAC URGENT

715

RICHARD COLVIN COX ASN C - EIGHT ONE THREE TW0, FUGs, DESERTER. RE
NEW YORK TEL FEB. NINETEEN LAST. ARMY ADVISES APO FORTY FIVE IS HAKATA -

0o

TEN, JAPAN. SUGGEST BUREAU THROUGH ITS SOURCES ARRANGE TO HAVE e
IIERVIEVE) I JAPRK, - RUC,

fig‘k(?‘i?“ s kA W‘ KIMBALL  r ) i VER/ / 52 y
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SAC- WEXT . VA '
Lo ) , e \FQ
(+ -~ RICHARD COLVIN GOX, AN € BSH EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUGITIVE,
M . DESERTER. NY ADVISES THA? JOSEPH GRONER AND GOK MET RED CROSS

' HOSTESS FLORENCE GIBBONS IN GERMANY. UNABLE LOCATE GIBBONS

ﬂ/ WASHINGTON/FROM BOSTEN 2/aa/51 - L345 PH

AT LYMN, MASS,, ADDRESS PURNISHED BY KY. ASCE&TAIN AT ARC

NAT'L HEADQUARTERS HER WHERBABOUTS AND TEL. LEAD TO APPROPRIATE

OFFICE TO DETERMINE ANY INFO SHE HAS OF SUBJECT'S DISAPPRARANCE,
e WHEREABOUTS OR IF SHE HAS RECEIVED ANY CORRESPONDENCE FROM COX.

%
THORNYON
SFRiMAJ
79-80
ces
Now York

>
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February 21,

azcuagp ¢.0oon, Asi 60132 o
OOITIVE - DESERIZR
. Urfile 79-108

~ Reurlet 2/10/51, in wbleh you request that an L. s .
be lssued in this case. L

-~ TFor your information the Department of the Army 18
" ordinarily opposed to general oireularization 1n seeking
to locate individuals whose only orime is that of desertion,
~ however, the matter of the {ssuance of an I,0. in this case
" was discussed with & representative of the Department of
the Army, This pepresentetive advised that it s not be=
1ieved desirable to lasus an I.0, on the subject in the
abgense of information {ndicating thet he has comitted &
orime in addition ko that of desertion, For this reason |
the issuance of en 1,0, in this matter ls not, being con-
‘ : g

A/
y,i it . v?“‘_;
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10 Dlrector, Bl

FROM& ‘SAC;, New York

'y
SUBJECT: RICHERD COLYIN-30y

1S raC-_8132

It is requested
ted Flyer'gn subgect.

FUGITIVE - DESHRTER

Attached is form FL-61,

that the Burea issue an Identification O;der and

Menw, zzm ) UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- DATE; } ebruary 16 1951
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FIRST ARMY
10TH CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DETACHMENT

39 WHITEBALL STREET
NEW YORK 4, N. Y.

WANTED FOR ABSENCE WITHOUT LEAVE

CADET RICHARD COLVIN COX

C-8132

Signature (Q(QLQJL@LQ . QA!')L o1

" Cadet, 4th Class, - ¢
. . DESCRIPTION
Name : RICHARD C. COX ’ Bulld: Med ium
SN Cc-8132 Hair: Brown (crew-cut)
Address: 554 Cook Road, Mansfield, Ohio Eyes: Blue
Race: White Complexion: Fair :
Age: 22; born 25 July 1928 Scars & Marks: Diagonal scar on
Height: 5! g" right elbow )
Welght: Approx. 165 lbs. Education: Greduate of Mansfield

Senior High Schcol, 1945

The above pictured and described Cadet was reported missing from the U. 8.
Militery Academy, West Point, New York, on 14 January 1950. He was last seen
at 1818 hours, 14 January 1950, on the Military Reservation.

If the above cadet ls observed or apprehended, hold and nctify the local
Provost Marshal, who in turn should notlfy Provost Marshal, First Amy, Gov-

ernors Island, New York (Attn: Chief, CID) by the most expedltious means.

Army - Hq. First Army. N.Y.

‘@ i
. - . ) - 3
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FIRST ARMY

10TH CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DETACHMENT

3% WHITEHALL STREET
NEW YORK 4. N. Y.

WANTED FOR ABSENCE WITHOUT LEAVE

CADET RICHARD COLVIN COX

£-8132

Signature i;lQl&a};Al (l . Clujc_

" Cadet, jth Class,

DESCRIPTION
Name:  RICHARD C. COX Bulld: Medium
SN s Cc-8132 Hair: Brown (crew=-cut)
Address: 554 Cook Road, Mansfield, Ohlio Eyes: Blue
Race: ihite Complexion: Fair
Age: 22; born 25 July 1928 Scers & Marks: Diagonal scar on
Beight: 5' g" -+ right elbow
Welght: Approx. 165 lbs. Education: Greduate of Mansfield

Senlior High Schcol, 1945

The above plctured and described Cadet was reported missing from the U. S.
Militery Academy, West Point, New york, on 14 January 1950. He was last seen
at 1818 hours, 14 January 1950, on the Military Reservation.

If the above cadet 1s observed or apprehended, hold and noctify the local
Provost Marshal, who in turn should notify Provost Marshal, Filrst Amy, Gov-

ernors Island, New York (Attn: Chief, CID) by the most expedltious means.
. <

—_ 1 Army - Hq. First Army, N.Y.
N




C o FD-61

&

“: * (8-23-48)
Director, FBI : ' February 30,1951
5 .
SAC, '
RICHARD COLVIN COX wa: Harry Cox Henyy Colvin
AS FC-8132 A g
FUGITIVE - DESERTER
It is requested that an Identification Order be issued for
RICHABD COLVIN COX wa: Herry fox, Henry Colvin
Iﬁ Submit following data:
(1) Reasons why it is believed this Identification
Order is desirable:
' J;n extensive search of the grounds of the U.5. Military icedemy
%est Point, N.¥, has f2iled to uncover smy evidemce that COX
‘met with four play. He is reported to have been an excellent
student and was well liked by his assooiated and instructors.
(2) Date fugitive process was last checked and found to
be outstanding:
"(3) Date when the United StatesIAttorney was contacted
to insure that he would remove and prosecute the
fugitive upon apprehension (also state process
and if the State Attorney will extradite and prosecute
upon apprehension in UFAP cases):
(4) Any other data necessary to clarify any discrepancies
disclosed during the assembling of the Identification
Order information should be explained at this point:
(5) An interesting narrative is attached pursuant to
Part I, Paragraph 40 of the FBI Handbook.
TF LI

79-108




CITL

CIII.

v.

© Weight 165 1lbs.
Build Hedium
" Hair Brown - crew cnt
Eyes " Blus
Complexion Fair
Race . ¥hite
Nationality
Education
Occupation(s)

Height . 5'I" = 5'8%

NAMES AND ALIASES:

Subject's true name, if knOWn,‘is to appear first'and all aliases,
including those found in the transcript of subject's criminal record
and those obtained through investigative inquiry, are to follow

"~ alphabetically with the exceptlon of nicknames, which are to follow

in alphabetical order after the other aliases. It is imperative

" that all names be correctly -spelled. 'Names should not be listed as

aliases unless there is a good basis 10 show that subject has used

_or has been ‘known by such allases

 RICHARD COLVIN COX was Harry Gox, fienry Colvin

FBI NUMBER: 3578724  FINGERPRINT CLASSIFICITION: 2 M 9 R 000 20

o ‘ ' L 1 U 000 18
OFFENSE: FUGITIVE - DESERTER Per Form LS issued by U.S. ﬁilitary Academy,

“Jest Point, W.Y., 1/8/51.

Include as the offense the character of the case or cases in which

there is process outstanding for subject's arrest.

DESCRIPTION:

~ Birth date and place must, if possible, be vérified; This date may

be ascertained from interviews with immediate relatives. school
records, or other reliable sources, and should not be taken merely

‘.from the memorandum furnished the field in fugitive cases.. In the
event any discrepancies appear in data being assembled for the

following items of description, an explanation should be given as

 to why preferences are afforded the particular items that were used:

Age 22

‘Date and place of birth (The manner is-which verification ‘Jhly 25, 1928

was made should be indicated)

Scars and marks  Diagonal scar on right elbow




Characteristics gox has beem deslared a deserter by the Department of tﬁi
Aray. He was last seen in hig yoom st the U.S. Military Academy, West

Point, NY on January ll, 1950 and was wearing the full dress unifora of
& cadet at that time. : ‘

Remarks (Include here any information of value in identifying
the subject which does not properly come within the
above categories).

VI. PHOTOGRAPH:

Photograph(s) taken (45, are) attached.

. When more than one photograph is &Vailable a copy of each should be
included with a notation on .the back thereof as to the date each was
taken. A statement should be included as to the photographs which,
according to witnesses, are the best likeness of subject. Original -
photographs or negatives from which the original was made should be
furnished if the same are obtainable, as in the process of repro-
duction a photograph loses some of its detail.

VII. Statement should be made at this point as to subject
‘ "being armed and/or dangerous.
' VIII. STATEMENT REGARDING FEDERAL'PROCESSfOUTSTANDING:'

All outstanding process must be accurately described.
- (Note: Draw line through words not applicable and fill in blanks.)

'(A,an)‘(complaint, indictment, information) was (filed, returned)
(vefore, by)

at ) on

charging

with a violation of Section

(name in which process is issued) ,
‘Title , United States Code, in that (he, she) _




o
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On Jamary i, 1950 at about 6:18 PM RICHARD COLVIN COX, a cadet
at the United States Military Academy, West Poimt, New York was standing in
Room 1943, Company B, Barracks talking to his roommate, Cadet DEANE E,WELCH,
who left almost imediatoly to attend supper formation. COX, who was attired
in the full dress uniform for a cadet had previously amnounced hii intcntian

of dining at the Hotel Thayer with a friend whom he had known in Gomany and

who has been tontatively identified only as

COX remained in Room 1943 the overcoat of his full dress uniform
still unbuttoned as WELCH left the room.

Here then is the story of the last place whers COX was seen and the
last person to see him. |

He did not return from his announced dinner engagement. He was not
seen at the Hotel lhayer that evening nor was anyone found who saw COX leave
his room that evening.

RICHARD COLVIN COX was born at Mansfield, Ohio on July 25, 1928 the
son of RUPERT F. and MINNIE COX. He attended Mansfield, Ohio schools and followed
his graduation was inducted into the Army. He spe-nt about fourteen months in
service, part of which time he was atat.iomdbin Germany. He returned to this
country early in 1948 and entered West Point as a cadet in the summer of that
year. Other than the fact t;hat he was one of the leaders in his class and a
member of the track team his stay at the Academy was marked by no unusual

incidanta. He sttended the usual cadet social functions and was accompanied

by the usual cadet dates among whom was | | of Mansfield, Ohio, His

last Christmas vacation, just two weeks before his disappesrance, was spent at




hnsficld tné the ujor portion of it devoted wl:lto m he boom engaged

-3

ot
1
(@]

at this t.m' ﬂo rttnrnod to the Academy folluing thia leave wlth tho usual
roluctaxico oxhibim by all cadets following a vacation__ _n_t hono or perhaps

with a littic lcsithan t;he usual reluctance fe‘r Ibofori‘ havin; llnaﬁcld
~he and his fiance had ‘decided that she was to come. t.o ilw !ark City Iouti-o during
the following &rch. It was hoped that she would rind a position '111 yn 'Ierk

: and that they oonld an oach other more regularly. Emnr, bofow hia plan

could be put into cffoct, Cadet RIOHAHD z. COX had diuppum
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE . .GATION

Form No. 1 . !
THIS cASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK : FiLENo.  12-3318
REPORT MADE AT DATMEAVI::EN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
Louisville, Kentucky | 2/27/51 |1/10;2/24/51 HARRY C. CAMPBELL bl
TITLE / o 4 S r CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD C.”COX, ASN C-8132 - FUGIEIVE  2°° DESERTER
it

SYNOPSISOF FACTs: ' Sgb. MACK S, ADAMS, ASN 35957196, "last known to be in
hospital in Japan in Nov. 1950 after being wounded in
Korea. WFO to determine present whereabouts.

-RUC-
DETAILS: At Pikeville, Kentucky:

L. A. RUNYON, Assistant Postmaster, advised that EMORY COLEMAN lives in
Stringtown, a suburb of Pikeville, and that S5AM ADAMS is his nephew.

Mrs. EMORY COLEMAN advised that she received a Christmas card, postmarked
November 20, 1950 from her nephew, MACK ADAMS, in which he advised that he
was wounded in Korea and was presently hospitalized in Japan. He indicated
that he expected to be returned to the United States. His address was
shown on instant card as Sgt. MACK S. ADAMS, ASN 35957196, 395th Station Hospitall,
Pat. Det., APO 1054, % Postmaster, San Francisco, California,

Mrs. COLEMAN has not heard from Sgt. ADAMS since November, 1950. She will
advise the writer whenever she receives a current address fpr him.

-REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN-

P D AN " I
-éR:V‘VIAERDAED[;’ .;Z . ] ;@”‘ hoar DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

9L 250 ) o REGORDED . g
JBu&eau (79-23,729) ’//V L e e 0
£-New York (79- 100) ' P APy YOO :
'2-Waslilhgtan Figld

-L@uiville’x

IBENTML REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY TRE".I;BI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF

* U. S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—69255-1




WASHING’ION FIELD DIVISION
At Washington, D.C.

- At the Offlce of the Adgutant General Department of the Army, will determine
present whereabouts of Sgt. MACK S. ADAMS ASN 35957196. -It will be noted '
that Sgt. ADAMS was wounded in Korea in November 1950 snd expected to be

_returned to the United States. (Sgt. ADAMS is &’ former associate of COX as
set out in NYC letter. t the Director, dated August 28, 1950) '

_ Will set out lead for. Sgt ADAMS to be interviewed along the lines

e suggested 4n NYC letter of August 28 1950.

REFERENCE:  Report of SA| ’ Knoxville, 1/3/51. |
: NYC letter to Director, 8/26/50. '
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT EW YCRK FILENO. 70,36
" REPORT MADE AT DK:AEA‘SEEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
ST. LOUIs, MISSOURI 3-1-51| 1-29;2-19-51 JOHN E. CONNGR MHA
TITLE C' N . CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD C. COf, AN C-8132 - FUGITIVE DESERTER
YAy
Recordo of WILLIAM E. BISHOP, ASN RA 14126979, show addresses
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: of 19 Sixth Street, Poe Mill and 100 Furman Road, both Green-
v 'Ville s S. Ct
RUC ‘
DETAILS: Records for WILLIAM E. BISHOP, ASN RA 1/4126979,at Demobilized

Personnel Records Branch, Ad,]utant Generalt!s Office, St.
Louis, Missouri, show that at the time of enllstment November 2, 19,5, his address
was 19 Sixth Street, Poe Mill, Greenville, South Carolina. His mother, HARRTET
BISHOP, was listed as living at this same address,

At the time of discharge August 10, 1948, BISHOP furnished his perma-
nent address as 100 Furman Road, Greenville, South Carolina. The file contains
several letters from him bearlng this return address and copies of letters from
the Army to him at this address, No other relatives, addresses, or places of
employment are listed in these records.

REFEREED UPCN CQMPLETIN TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

/A

APPROVED AN SPECIAL AGENT -
FORW. ARDEW 7. M o CabGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES Q%
¥—= - : — - N
[ : - . CL B Pl es
COPY IN FILE iyl o /85 g
AN 1 L N 8 . / k-

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

2 Bureau (79-23729)

2 Charlotte (79-65) ' _ | g o A
2 New Y rk (79-108) o - RN O\ §
2 St. Louis » ‘ g o \  '
5 UN R : ’\ ~ \

al’mw& FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FB! AND ARE NOT T0 BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
H LO.

¥X U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—50256~1
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o ADVINTS TRA’I'IVE PAGE

- REFERENCE: New York letter to D:Lrecbor deted 2-1-51, ¢ .
: Report of SA- RICHARD E WNOOD dated 1-11-51 at Charlotte.




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥orm No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT New York Cgo FILE No. 62-)4,08

REPORT I-JIADE AT DA‘;EAV;EEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
Chicago, Illinois | 3/1/51 | 2/17,19,20/51 | O. ARTHUR GRAN  OQAG:RLB
TI11_E O 7~ CHARACTER OF CASE

RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C~8132 - FUGLTIVE %/ | DESERTER
..-———-"_-M

Jn

sYnNopsisoFFacTs: NELIL V. MC CARRON presently resides 1138 Ripple Avenue,
Pacific Grove, California.

- RUC -

DETATLS: AT BARRINGTON, ILLINOIS

Mrs., O. C. SCHNERT, Brinker-Otis Road, advised that NEIL
V. MC CARRON, her uncle, presently resides at 1138 Ripple
Avenue, Pacific Grove, California.

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

By teletype dated February 12, 1951 the New York Office ad-
vised that examination of Subject's effects, reflected that
on December 12, 1949 he mailed a letter to ROSEMARY VOGEL,
Lichtenfels at Main, Bavaria, Germany, which letter was re-
turned marked "Not Found."® Subject met VOGEL when he visited
Lichtenfels with JOSEPH GRONER and several other soldiers dur-
ing the summer of 1947, GRONER advised he last received a
letter dated January 10, 1951 frop ROSEMARY VOGEL that bore
the return address of Minech Post, Mainroth, Bermany. ROSE-
MARY VOGEL advised GRONER that she was not married and was
desirous of visiting this coumtry.

It was further stated that the records of the Immigration
and Natural e-
c ne

U:/S: Zone, Germa;y‘, was ;he f:fance of

Wi e . . i
L B d DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES .
‘ i 20| €4 HECORDED - 116
’ ;\. COPIES OF THIS REPORT 7 l! / /
2 - BUREAU (79-23729) -
2 - New York (79-36) B +1

2 = San Francisco

2 - Ch%?%%go \( \N F‘LE gfﬁ? C

Q\» 3
:Y“LJ‘ -
4 4{5 )
PROPERTY'OF 1‘BT—THTS CO??FIDE ML’ REPORT AND I TS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE E AN J\'RE% OT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHiCH LOANED. ’ .

%

Al 3T

U $. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—-59256-1 ‘ \‘
A
<J~

o




Cgo me‘éz-‘imo&

,..’2039 West 21st Place, Chicago, Ill:mois, and that a departuré bond had

been filed in her behalf.

uhether she is identical with the ROSEMARY VOGEL whom COX met 1n Lich-

tensfels -and where

‘The follomng mvest.lgatlon was conducted by Spec:.al Agent|

It was -

fiance

requested that it be ascertained -

entered this cmmtry. G

advised that| pntered the United States March 14, 1948 at New

York City on Visa 4

|disclaimed any acqualntandeship

with Subject COX and stated she never has been in Lichtenfels at Main,

Bavaria, or Minech Post,
a paymaster for the Army

United States Germany and returned to the United States in Dec-’ S
ember, 1945. st.ated that Subject COX was unknown to him,

A Employmen'ﬂds of the Harrison Sheet Metal Company, Chicago, reflécted v
worked on January 3 through January 6 and fromJanuary 9,

only that
through January hi s 1950.

The above was i‘orwarded to New York City and the Bureau by teletype dated

February 20, 1951.

T

Germany. She said her father was
aid he metC———__Jwhile in the

 FEFERRED UPON COMPLETION T0 THE OFFICE OF ORLGIN -

s




Cgo File 62-4h08

LEADS

THE SAN FRANGLSCO OFFLCE

" REFERENCE:

 titled "RICHARD COLVIN COX, Cadet U. S. umtary Acadeny,

AT PACIFIC GROVE, CALTFORNIA |
WL interview NEIL V. MC CARRON, 1138 Ripple Avenue,

- July, 1947 through September, 1947 and from September,

~ or not he can identify the “who -called COX by telephone
' just prior to his dlsappearanpe‘ at West Point, New York on
' Jannary lh, 1950, : ' Co EER - :

‘Report of SA dated 12/27/50 at Chicago,

who served in Tpoop D, 27th Constabulary Squadron, from

1947 through December, 1947, to determine whether he .
has any information in regard to COX's disappearance, and whether

Illinois.
New York teletype to Director and bAG Ch:.cago 2/12/51.
Chicago teletype to. Director and SAC, New York 2/20/51.
Report ‘of SA GERALD J. FLINN dated 5/26/50 at New York"

West, Pomt, New York; MISSING PERSON."

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES lie .TION
For;n No.1
, | THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK _ FILENO.  79~T0
(/ ! ‘ REPORT MADE AT DA'I"WEAV;FEIEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
s /ATLANTA 3~1-51 2-15,26-51 JOHN J. RUSSELL iat
, ‘ TITLE B ' Fi | CHARACTER OF CASE ’
RICHARD CALVIN COX, ASN C-‘Bl_%? - FUGITIVE - g DESERTER

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Acquaintances of subject unable to furnish
pertinent information concerning subject's
present whereabouts.

DETATLS: AT HULL, GEORGIA

Mr. JAMES B. SANDERS, Rural Route 1, advised that

he could not recall COX as a member of the 27th

and 28th Constabulary Squadrons in Germany, although
he, SANDERS, served with those units for several
months. SANDERS said he could not recall anf

o o
~1 5

members of the Squadrons whose names were
and could furnish no pertinent information ing
either the subject or the individual named

The following investigation was conducted by '
SA GEORGE F. LUECKENHOFF:

Mr. CECIL W. MASSEY, now employed at Grantville,
Georgia, Hosiery Mill, formerly in Troop D, 27th
and 28th Constabulary Squadrons, United States
Army, advised that he was acquainted with COX at
the time both were assigned to the above mentioned
squadrons while at Sweinfurt, Germany. He stated
that COX was friendly with all members of Troop D
and that at the time he was stationed in Germany,

|
COX had g Ge ] jend, name unknown, MASSEY =
adv1se that this girl could possibly be contacted 3‘}
Va = h G
A;‘g‘:xﬁg;‘;ﬂi aa @ D 7 ” ch. e , DO NOT WRITE IN Tnggs gpicss ‘ L

NV _IN LE AP B A

bu&ﬂs!op TLL‘!sPclwl L-‘-

{3}Bureau (79-23729) f .

'3 New York (79~108) ;'nvlq"gﬁ;gg;
2 Dallas (79-L6) A e

2 Detroit o)
2 Atlanta v

PRORERTY B ; 5 gi Gan AL_REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY-TO WHISH-LOM ?E? b

4 U 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING ovncz . 16—59265-1
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AT 79-70

&7

throuah a’Vlss LORIE HEY who was a telepho* . O ith Sixth...
Army RegimenfiateSwednfurt who also was a girl frlenq gﬁﬁMA§SFV MASSEY
T ther stated that he.hed no idea Where COX could be in’ the Unlted
States. e

The following investigation was conducted bj»SA| |

. AT CALHOUN GLORGIA

Vrs. LEONARD GQAVITT 206 Piedmont Street adv1sed that her husband
is presently residing at 1522 East Jefferson hvenue, Detrcit, Mlcnlyan,
and is employed by the Hudson Motor Car Company.

The following 1nvest1gat10n was conducted by SA

AT BUENA VISTA, GEORCIA

Mrs. J. P, WILSON, Route 1, advised that her son JEDDY D. WILSON is

in the United States Air Force and is presently stationed at Wichita
Falls, Texas. She related that his address is Private JEDDY D& -WILSON,
AF 111227993, 3750 Tech. Training Group, Headquarters and Headquarters
Squadron, Sheppard Air Force Base, Texas.,

-PENDING-




AT 79-70

DALLAS DIVISION .

AT WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS

Will contact Private JEDDY D. WIIbON at the address set
out in body of report.

DETROIT DIVISION

AT DETROTT, MICHIGAN

Will contact LEONARD GRAVITT, 1522 East Jefferson Avenue,
who is employed at the Hudson Motor Car Company.’

ATLANTS DIVISTON S | S e

AT FORT. BENMING GEORGIA

Will at the Ranger Tralnlng Battalion, 82nd Alrborne ‘
Division, locate and interview Private PETER TORRES, Army serial .
‘number 19257702, con S knowledge of the subject and subgect' < b6
unidentified friend,Tffffff:ﬁll ' . v b7C

REFERENCE: New York letter to the Bureau dated August 28, 1950, -
copies to all offices. Report of SA RICHARD E. WOOD, .
dated 2-14~51 at Charlotte. New York letter te Director
and all Continental Offices dated February 1, 1951,
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WASWENGTON FROM NEW YORK 67 28 = 8-50 PM xﬁVETfﬂ

RECTOR URGENT !

P 27
(g <:> oo 3 e ! ,ﬁ5'4
RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C DASH EIGHT ONE THREE TWO DASH FUGITIVE,

DESERTER.  SUMMARY INVESTIGATIVE REPORT DICTATED TODAY. SHOULD

REACH BUREAU MARCH NINE, FIFTY ONE.
SCHEIDT

HOLD




a
NEV YORK 54 FROM WASH DC AL 5-07 P
SAC URGENT _
RICHARD C, COX, ASN C EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUG., DESERTER. REURTEL

be
TWENTYFIRST LAST, DEPARTMENT OF ARMY ADVISES SERGEANT b7c

LOCATED AT PATIENT SECTION, ONE SEVEN ZERO FOUR TRAFFIC SQUADRON,
FAIRFIELD DASH SUISUN AFB, CALIFORNIA, HANDLE AS REQUESTED IN NY
TEL NINETEENTH LAST AND ADVISE

HOOVER
 SF ADVISED
HOLD PLS




. SR ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT
. ;ff ' - Uf 'STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI(

-~ To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. ‘ e B S
| i g FEBRUARY 27, 1951 ~ URGENT \@/ |

Transmi’t—f th"eﬁ:;« following ‘message to
I C SAG'S, SAN FRANGISCO
PR l!' YORK
. RICHARD G.@COX, ASN C EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUO., Dzsmm. REURTEL mmxm

b6
- LAST. DEPART!SNT OF ARMY ABWES SERGEANT LOCATED AT PATIENT b7C

.sxcrmr, on: sxm zmzo FOUR mmm sqmnon, 'FAIRFIELD DASH SUTSUN AFB,
' 'cAmoaNn. mmm AS Rmzmsrm IN NY TEL. unmmn LAST AND mvm.
4 - HOOVER

e,

. . ;,‘, f
JO'B:VB !
W-2379

‘ Above 1nformatlon per call fr om Magor Vlllantl, Dept. of Arrny, to JO'B 2-27(51)
. : A , vb

RECORBED 79\ ;{‘5 ‘7‘3 7 / gQ

Tolson, _ . . - : ' S \

: : .o
s A - 9(35 3
.m“ ’ o " - .
Gavin ey f’;{?:.ﬁa;
Wichols_- R -

. R “ -
Rosen - »

T
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SAC, New York February 17, 1951
Director, FBI |

L RICHARD C. COX
/ AS # C - 8132
Y _ FUGITIVE - DESERTER
Y o Your #79“108 ‘ 2 q

A T G e e s
“tcﬂghﬁﬁ v N F e H
‘ Reference is made to your offige memo-

;{“ zandm dated February 9, 1951, regarding Richard
i . Cox.

The tlngorprinfs Thiﬁh_xnn_snn*oaod have
been ldentified as those of be

of vhose non-criminel record under FBI

is enclosed, These prints, through a comparison,
have been found to be not ldentical with those of
Richard Celvin Cox, FBI #357872A, missing person,
now gconsidered a fugitive deserter.

TEWskm £,/

1rEB 19 1851 Y
. ] L -!13 :.' L R N T j" ‘, /
f:i:""—_ /t"’},«, ’ g jujfsm P11y ‘
Clogg, o A RS
Glavin o B E 25 . H fon .‘

Nichols, . -t .

Rosen 7 “ AQDY L v ATt 3oIu y
Tracy, - : 7/ )
l:or]:znt . ES‘ HQ 1’05 b ‘ t‘ 833/4/ . ;
Mobr____ 5 3 / i’ ¢

&mm 12 1 - (\é




" STANDARD Fd R. 64

“Office Memorandum + =58

To - ¢
Q*BFROM
SUBJECT:

B ' 4
e P 'y
- PR 4

Director, FRI

© Attn: Tdentification D1v131on

SAC, New York, 5 /,tvf‘wM
RICHARD 6. o ﬁ,,z -

#0 w8132 L
FUGITIVE Z DESERTER ’ ol

Re Bureau teletype to New York 12/23/§O

DATE: pebruary 9, 1951

o

Enclosed are two copies of flngerprints of[::::::::::] AS #
forwarded to the Superintendent of the U,S. Military academy,

West Point, NY from the Headquarters of the 31@t Fleld Artillery Battalien,

APO 7.

Tt is noted that the serial number of the

simpressions were taken is identical with that of the
in referenced teletype.

with those of RICHARD CALVI

]

"It is requested that the enclosed fingerprints be further compared -
FBI # 357872A and those of the 8

mentioned in referenced teletype.

. GJF:CHUM
-~79-108

oldier from whom these

menbioned

‘,‘ . - jf{/ | . ,,‘,‘"‘ .
i I?f;é_? 7@'3""{*“/ ‘ :‘) =

; (.
SIPANE . |~
1 },‘.“?L,}“:;‘; ) 112 MAR ? 11%‘ § %

bhe
b7cC

-1 Oy
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STANDARD FoiM No¥64 . . ‘

< g
Oﬂice Memomndum UNITED STATES"®OVERNMENT

U\

To ‘§y2§}¢ROSEN . DATE: February 16, }951

‘. Ladd

FROM :  J.W. O'BEIRVE , e
Nichols ____

SUBJECT: RICHARD C. COX, ASN C-8132 - - 3 -/ Rosen
FUG ITIVE =~ DESERTER 2o dB arvo_

7 g T . Belmont

Mohr
Tele, Room
PURPOSE youse___

Candy___

To advise you of the status of investigation conducted
in this case since you were last advised.

DETAILS

1. Bureau investigation is being conducted to locate
Lt. Col. Walter Ben McKenzie and Capt. Dudley F. Coney, who were
Cox's commanding officers during his assignment to the Sixth
Cons tabulary Squadron at Schweinfurt, Germany, for interview
concerning Cox's activities while assigned to their command.
Major former Provost Marshal of the Sixth
Constabulary Squadron, is being located for interview concerning
Cox's activities and associates while he was assigned with the .
Sixth Constabulary Squadron at Coburg, Germany. _ Q&gm
2. FBI investigation has reflected that Cox, when
he visited Lichtenfels-on-Main, Bavaria, Germany in the summerf g
of 1947 with several other soldiers met a Rosemarie Vogel. ! {\
In December, 1949, Cox mailed a letter to Vogel which letter °
was returned marked "not found". Efforts are being made to
locate Vogel for interview concerning her association with
Cox .

3. Bureau investigation has revealed that the driver .
of & bus which left Highland Falls, New York, for New York City
on the evening of Cox's disappearance made the statement that
a cadet was one of the passengers and left the bus at New York
City. The driver of this bus, George Krause, 1s reported to

be in the Navy and is being located for interview. ) %F
. ¢
i, The subject's mother is being reinterviewed N
concerning information which she furnished by letter to (Qi/-

Col. P. D. Harkins, West Point, to the effect that when in

Germany the subject camplainéd to his commanding officer when

he was not notified to appear for examination for entrance

to West Point and he was told that "someone would pay for

this mistake." Mrs. Cox is being reinterviewed for cgmplete, : /ﬁ?@}

*_g_,u
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. Pebruary 2, 1951

*ECORDED . -2

.f‘J-

Honorable J. Harry ch;a cr
House of Represerncatlive
~sashington, Us C.

My dear Congresscang

. With furtacr refererce Lo your canvaﬁ%atiﬁn
with sssiatent Director kusen, I snould like to advise you
that contimiing efforts &re being wade to loeate Cadet
Rlchard C. COX, in wnose tese you &re inter.atcd.-

Efforts are continuing toward Locabin ardar
aasociutes of Cox whille he isrved as an enlisted ﬁan in
the Army. Those forme. assoclates interviewed tu date
nhaye not been able to provide informaticn eonserning the
identity of the individual nemed [ | who is reported
to heve dined with Cox on the day of / LO&IANCE .
Cox told his Wesi Point roomsate that 8- 80 Army
acquaintance of his whl ;a he was serving as sn emnlisted
en in Gormany. , . e

Bureau investipgation has indicuted that Cox was
2t one time assigned to the 31xth Constabulary 3qusdron '
at sehwelnfurt and Coburg, Germany. The present ghereabozts
of Cox's commanding officers while he was witn ti¥ls ajuadron
is being determined sc that Lhey csn e intervtauad cUNCeE I
LHQ CoXa

No 1nrormution coneerning Coxta whareabouta La s
a8 yet been developed; however, inteasive inveatigetion is
continuing and upon the receiyt of such intorﬁstien you will
be notifled.

With expressaions of wy nx‘ueat a&tacm araqgiat

regards, R
Tolson : s e Wi e
Ladd . . ¢
Clegg ) : .
Glavin o ’) '
Nichols oy “‘)_‘,\" .
Rosen, Nt oy
Pracy .\‘ ; NS f:: ‘/: . " ot
Hardo, v( 6’ ‘ # Y
Belmont ,' ;" : i
o ' wry o S \.
Tele, koom 7 9 2 3 7 29 (\&q e /. H )
Nease [ . b )
T JWO:nhl, LA, | ;
— . B i
- a*ﬁg» ' Lt ot . . {‘j
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AT " News
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WASH FROM NEW YORK 3 97 2-37 Pi
k/BEC'TOR 1w | |
RICHARD cfbbox, ASN C- EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUG., DESERTER, RE A
.SAVANNAH REPORT FEB, SEVENTEENTH, LAST. KANSAS CITY WILL DISREGARD +1
LEAD IN REFERENCED REPORT AT JUNCTION CITY, EVZNOUSKI PREVIOUSLY
INTERVIEVED, ' | it
 SCHELDT .

L at
KANSAS CITY ADVISED e | ’«/?j / i
END Sl L i Lo
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Form No. 1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Jicr YOLLK W FLENO. 70=-22  Dar
REFPORT MADE AT DA'I;AEAWDHEN PER!IOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
EARK 3/6/51 2/19 ,26/51 CIANY S T, KLoIKour
TITLE N CHARACTER OF (':ASE i
RICHAERD C, CO‘L, AST, _—8132 AL - 3 2. DR TER
‘ FUGITIVE J7e T
5/

- SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: | |of River &dge, Wew Jersey, is vpresently
serving in the U,S, Favy. Major | Sparta,
¥.J., former Provest Larshal of the Gh Constabulary
Squadron gt Coburg, Germany, advised his recollection
of COX was that COX was a cleri in tne 3-2 Office of
the 5th Constabulary bovadron at Coburg, Germeny for

a veriod of several nonths in the early nart of 1947,
CCX wes later transferred to the 23th onstabulary
Sqradron at Scheinfurt, Gernany, vas unable

to furnish any information as to any close associates of
CCI vl advised that T4, Tol, VALTIR 0 TLIE,
presently stationed at the .rmored Center, Tort Inox,
Kentucky, Iajor furnished several names of Tormer
officers of the 6th and the 23th Constabulery Sguadrons
vho might be able to furnish more information.

lﬂx

dClmm

D]

Ry

-1 Oy

[ogey
)

|1qte"v1ewed|

[ - idge, lew Joersey, who acdvised that her hushand,
| has been in the Favy esince Senternber, 1950,

She stated that he is presently aboord a siin in the Yacific

and that his address i follows:

A1

(1%

iv

S5 18 &s

Chief Soundman, USK
5.0, G.C,
U35 Qupertus
D,D, 851
c/o Tleet Post Office

Sen francisco, California

APPROVED AN,

SPECIAL AGENT
‘-1 IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

2y

FILE | oo boo 192 AN
p COPIES OF THIS REPORT AT
3« Burean (79-23729) | 14 - CORDTDY - 120
'~ Wew York (79-108) 1 - Provost larshal
Army, Governor's Island, .Y, Y§§>§\ T
2 - Knoxville s
2 = Newark e A \\\ )
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16~-59255~1




NE 79-22 LI g

~Major CEGPGE A 1ucY, Sprlngbrook Rcad Snarta, New Jersey, was
interviewed by reporting agent. Major IUCY adv1sed,that he recalled COX
being conpnected with the 6th: Constabulary Squadron at Coburg, Germany,
during the period when he, LUCY;. was Provost Marshal of- thls squedren,
.uUCY's recollection was that C@X was employec. as a clerk in the -2 folce
of this squadron for several months gn the early part of 1947, He wag .
subsequently transferred to the 28th Constabulary Squadron at Schelnmrt
Germany, LUCY stated from his versonal recollection, he could not "urnlsn
any information as to any close associates which COX had at the time,
stating that he was not too well acquainted wlth him, IUCY stated that
the on]y assistance he might be able to_give would be to furnish the names
of the following 1nd1v1duals who were connected with the 6th and the 28th
Constabulary Squadron, who might be in a position to furnish more informa-
tion relative to CCOX and his associates :m view of their close work:.ng
relationship with him, . , v

IUCY stated that I, Colonel WALTER BEN MO f.ﬁNZIE, who was the
former Commanding Officer of the 6th Constabulery Squadron at Coburg, Germany,
was presently stationed at the Armored Center, Fort Knox, Kentucky, Lt.
Colonel CIAUDE B, HOWARD, who was formerly Comanding Officer of the 28th
Constabulary Squadron at Scheinfurt, Germany, is presently stationed at
the U, 8. Military Academy at West Point New York, Lt, WIELLIAM A, WHIIE
was formerly in charge of the S-2 Office of the 6th Constabulary Squadron
at Coburg, Germany, and presently resides somevhere in San Francisco, exact
address not known, ;

In this connection, Major LUCY stated that Lt KEJE&H A COAN
was, to the best of his recollectlon, the S-2 Officer of the 6th Constabulary
Squadron during the major porticn cf the time when COX was assigned there,
IUCY stated, however, that COAN is now deceased, ‘

First Serfrean*t CRMOIID ATKINS was the First Sergeant attached to
the S5-2 0ffice of the éth Constabulary Squadron during that period, ATKINS
is now stationed with the 1l4th Constabulary Squadron in Germany, THOMAS
MONTAGUE, who now resides in San Francisco, exact address unknown, was
formerly Commanding Officer of the Headquarters Company of the 6th Constab-
ulary Squadron, at which company COX would have been ass:.gned while stationed
in Coburg, Germany,

Master ‘Ser'geant UBRIEN, first name unknown, was the Sergeant Maj or
in the S-2 0ffice of the 6th Constabulary Squadron at Coburg, Germany., His
present whereabouts are unknown to IUCY, but the latter believes that his
present location can be secured from Lt, Colonel VALTER B.L}R MC. KENZIE,




, nt of tﬁe Atmy, eXa t hﬁ[
{‘af:ioned at the Armer dfi ol

; ,c.mm 17 or- cmmzr o,mx;o uas the S5-2 Officer of - 'f‘.he EESth cons‘ta ulery.
: gt viﬂCX stateﬁ CENTRE ﬁLa‘ﬂ“ ddres;vis unknown to.him,v




MK 79-22
LEADS

KNOXVILIE

At Port Inox, Kentucky -

- U111 interview It, Colonel WALTIL BEN 1C KENZIE, presently sta-
tioned at the Armored Center, for any information he may have, concerning
CCi's activities and associates in Coburg, Germany, which might be of
assistance in locating subject., In this connection, MC KENZIE is reported
to have been well acquainted with CCX, '

W11l obtain from Lt, Colonel MC.KENZIE the names of any close
associates of COX known to him,

Will also ascertain from Lt. Colonel kC KENZIE the whereabouts
of Faster Sergeant O'BRIEN, who was the Sergeant lajor of the Headquarters
Company of the 6th Constabulary Squadron at the time COX was stationed with
that company in Coburg, Germany, and set out appropriate leads to have
O'BRIEN interviewed,

7ill similarly interview Captain LAVRENCE WHITE, presently sta-
tioned at the Armored Scheol, Captain WHITE, according to information
obtained from Major [_] was a Lieutenant in the 28th Constabulary Squadron,
Scheinfurt, Cermany, during the period when COX was stationed there,

NEW YORK

17111 review the subject file of the New York Office to determine if
the other individuals mentioned in the body of this report, whose names were
furnished by hajor[:::::]have already heen interviewed, If not, will set
out appropriate leads to determine thejp# wvhereabouts in order that they nay
be interviewed.

RUFERECE:  New York teletype to Newark dated 2/6/51.

b7C

b6
b7C




| FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1. .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YQ?K ) FILE NO. 79_70
REPORT MADE AT DATE WEEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE —[ REPORT MADE BY
. MAD :
ATIANTA 3-10-51 | 3/1,9/51 :pfb
TITLE /~ CHARACTER OF CASE

RICHARD C. COX

ASN C-8132 - FUGITIVE /;7 R P DESERTER
& ) ren -5 < P> .
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Recprds of Fort Benning, Ga. reflect Private PETER TORRES

transferred from Ft. Benning, Ga. to Camp Carson, Colorado,
on or about 2-12-51,

| RUC
DETAILS : AT FORT BENNING, GEORGIA

Sergeant HENRY B, MAY, Personnel Office, Ranger Training
Battalion, checked his records and advised that Private
FETER TORRES, ASN 19257702, had been transferred from the
Ranger Training Battalion, Fort Bemning, to the Eighth

Ranger Company, Camp Carson, Colorado, onm or sbout
February 12, 1951.

REFERRED UPON COMPIETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

Al;_?;v\\ﬁg I:ED : . D * Z‘Zgﬂ: ‘-“g:"\‘:ﬁ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
—_i t7 o ~ '
771
¥
- COPIES OF THIS REPORT
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3 Bureau 79-23729 s e A, f
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2 Denver ) h ‘,\\\?gm
2 Atlenta '

2
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AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED, - '
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'REFERENCE: Report of SA RICHARD E. WOOD, 2-14-51, Charlotte.

» d

AT 79-0 LEADS

DENVER DIVISION

AT CAMP CARSON, COLORADO

Will interview Private PETER TORRES, 8th Ranger Company, concerning
his knowledge of RICHARD COLVIN COX and COX's unidentified friemd

as requested by New York letter to Buresu dated August 28,-
1950, copies of which were furnished to all offices.

Report of SA JOHN J. RUSSELL, Atlants, 3-1-51.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIs cAsE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK FILENO. 7Q.22 gym
REPORT MADE AT DA';AEAV;EIEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
MEMPHIS 3/10/51 2/12/51 WILLIS S. TURNER
TITLE Cl /') . o P o CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD C. COX ,/ -v «p oo DESERTER
ASN C-8132 - FUGITIVE

JACKIE E, PARKER, Sewart
AFB, Smyrna, Tenn., did

not recall CQX. nor could
he identify

- RUC -

DETATIS : JACKIE E. PARKER, ASN 19144743, Base Supply, 314th Squad-
ron, Sewart Air Force Base, Smyrna, Tennessee, advised
he could not recall COX by name or deseription as having

served in the same squadron with him in Europe. PARKER stated that

he s erved in the 26th Heavy Tank Company, First Infantry Division, an
served in the First, 1l4th and 15th Constabulary Units, He was in the

Constabulary Units from March, 1946, through October, 1947. He was

stationed at Stuttgart, Graffenwhore Carlsruhe, Weinheim Darmaste

Kastel, Germany. PARKER stated he had no idea who[______ |might

be.

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

-3

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -

%

] .

APPROVED AND .

SPECIAL AGENT
FORWARDED: . (% PO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
:I/‘ i [4
oA

i - ._IN CHARGE JLC
T " ; i - ~ R - I}
N5 7 R R I AR
" copub br THis REPORT AR c %g
73 - Bureau (79-23729) N @— <
2 - New York (79-108) R RN
2 -« Memphls

COPY IN FILE
236 3
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New York letter téuDirector:dated{éVl/Slf

S T

Lo :”"‘ﬂ‘ i e S T et R e .




Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED ATNEW YORK

l-> I

FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

FILE NO.

MI 79-16

REPORT MADE AT

DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE

REPORT MADE BY

c- 8132 - Fugitive ,7 .
//.,

s e T

MILWAUKEE,WISCONSIN 3/8/51 2/28/51 M.W.MEEKINS  MWM:mg
TITLE {- bl CHARACTER OF GASE

RICHARD C. COX

ASN DESERTER

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: |

Details:

8. Army,

interviewed at Milwaukee, Wis., generally
negative with regard to subject, whom he
recalls as former constabulary companion.

- RUC -

At Milwaukee, Wisconsin

| Greenf

Trailer 001onL_15.6Ls::.u.m1
interviewed.

| former member Troop D,
27th Constabulary Squadron, U.

ield

108th Street, was
informed that he is a

former member of Troop D, 27th Constabulary
Squadron, U. S. Army, served in the American
occupation zone of Germany, and during the summer
of 1947 subject was assigned to that company;

that he subsequently met subject, whose photograph

he readily acknowledged knowing when exhibited to

him, and came to know subject as a fellow squadron

member and on a few occasions associated with

subject;

that subject, however, was of the

reticent type and very seldom, if ever, engaged
in conversations regarding his personal life or

personal background but was otherwise a "Good Joe'"
to share leave and

and the "right sort of guy"

furlough periods with. |

|continued

that he departed Germany in late 1947 and that

it is his recollection that subject was still

assligned to the Troop D, 27th Constabulary.at the
. N .

e

0y

¥
an

\
{
o

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

COPY IN FILE_ X

L AGENT
lN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
_—

pﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁﬁ- k

k?—Bureau (79- 23729g
2-New York (79-108
2-Milwaukee 5

COPIES OF THIS REPORT
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134
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MI 79-16

time of his departure, since which time he has not seen or heard
raﬂ.sﬂbaa*t directly or indirectly. Further interview of Mr.
in connection with instant matter was with negative

results.

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION
TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -




NI T9-16 |
Reference: Report SA | | 2/16/51, San Francisco.
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i/ FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATION
Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT  NEW VORK FILE NO. T9=32
REPORT MADE A.T‘ DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
. X WHICH MADE
KNOXVILIE - 3/16/51 | 3/1, 8,10/51 | - s
TITLE ) § CHARACTER OF CASE
| RICHARD ¢ COX, - Army Serial No, 0-8152-- /ﬁ:'
| FUGTTIVE: - I DESERTER
A
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: HODGE SETTLES, now res1d1ng Yonroe,
Michigan, .
-RUC - 4
DETATLS: Mr, JOHN SETTLES, Route 2, Speedwell, Tennesses, advised
his brothar, HODGE SE”TLES, had returned to Monroe, Michigan
several weeks ago and stated he did not know the exact address
. where HODGE was residing but felt sure he could be located at
-or through 52/, Fernwood Dr:.ve, Monros, Michigan, this being the
former address when residing in Monroce.
- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN - ‘
8 '
A ORWARDED, 3L o [, SPEcALAcENT |7 DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

B K, ;}

DL i ]
. L S ey

2 BUR;LAUQ?! y ‘

- NEW YORK (79-108) | ' - .
2~ DETROIT (79-43) y"' ST AR
2~ KNOXVILIE k _

HW? M‘n |

PRI LK—Te11-41-—100M——4)24-60A

ooy

~1 Oy
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' DEI'ROIT 0FFICE-

Ak Mozmel Michigan, will contact HODGE SE'“TLES, bel;;.eved
Yo be residifg 52y Fernwood Drive and any 1nformat10n he nay ‘have
- ¢oncerning subgect's present whereabouts.,

REFERENCES v

Report SA’ dated Janua:y 9, 1951 at. Knoxville,
Tennesses. , ’ Pl |

New York 1e'bter 0 Bureau dated February 1, 1951.

Knoxvn.lle letter to De‘bro:,t dated February 9, 1951,
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g FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1 |
THis casE oriciNaTED AT NEBW YORK IP ruewno. 79-19
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN RIOD FO MADE REPORT MADE BY
INDIANAPOLIS 3/16/51 B;M /Slé/ 5 JCSmlk
TImE - CHARACTER OF CASE - ‘
' o 5"'/ o,
RICHARD C. COX, ASN C-8132 4”7, | DESERTER
FUGITIVE e / f ‘

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

DETAILS:

Investigation at Michigan City, Warsaw and
Indianapolis, Indiana to locate subject
through former associates negative.

- RUC -

AT MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA

LESTER E. BENNETT, ASN 15205649, of Bloomington,
Indiana, was interviewed at the Indiana State
Prison, Michigan City, but could furnish no
information as to the whereabouts of subject.

AT INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent | |

CARL B. WILLIAMS, ASN 15205761, residing at 335
Hanson Avenue, advised that he vaguely recalls

the subject as a member of his outfit when he

was overseas in Germany. WILLIAMS stated that

he has never heard from any member of his

former Army organization and has no information

to offer regarding the possible whereabouts of”

the subject. He stated that should any information
come to his attention, he would cooperate w1th

v'thls office.

APPROVED AND

SPECIAL AGENT

2 - New York

2 - Indlananolis

COPY IN FH:E

FORWARDED; ¢ 1N CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
N /] - / 2 ,._;:’/ o 1
M Z/ A /1 / 7/ RECORDED - 140
COPIES OF THIS REPORT i ‘
- Bureau (T79- 23720) L\ 9
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ﬂ*'Indianapblia
379~19 :

AT WARSAW, INBIANA

The following investigation was conducted by the wrlter‘

ALLEN HUNTER, ASW 15209u26 was located threugh Sherlff

JAMES ‘TOTTA and interviewed by the writer. HUNTER stated
‘that'he remembered the subject while overseas in Germeny but

had 'no information as to his whereabouts since returning to
this country, HUNTER stated that he would gladlywcoonerate
with the FBI should information come to his attention

- relative to the subject's whereabouts.

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF. ORICIN -

By
e S
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port of Special Agenti
nusry 24, 1951 at Indianapolis;’ Report of
pecial Agent GERALD«J. FLYNN dated May 26,

959 at New Yorkj New York letter to Bureau

atedJAuzust 28 1950.

REFERENCE:




L
J. HARRY MCGREGOR 4 4 COMMITTEE:
1711 DISTRICT, OHIO | ' - PUBLIC WORKS
.« PusLic BUILDINGS AND G ROUNDS

%
HOME ADDRESS: RIVERS AND HARBORS

FLOOD CONTROL

e Congress of the Wnited States B s

MINORITY REGIONAL WHIP OF

ey cenm S Bouse of Representatives
i,

Washington, B. C. Sgﬁ
M. W _V_/;
. Me. By
W Mz, THUCT i
Febtuary 27, 1951 o M. HEDO s

@ Mr. Belmon? e
re \ o Mt Mokt .
’ Tele. RoOR ——meeeen

”}lt.ladd

=

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justice
Washington 25, D. C.

My dear Mr. Director:

Just a note to acknowledge receipt of your letteﬁ OE-%'”DTW ”FCE

February 24th. I do appreciate your keeping me

advised of your efforts to locate Cadet Rlchard C@Cox.

With kindest personal regards, I am

Sincerely yours,

PECARDED - 31
mpEiED - 31

v@))

(O"ﬁ St 7 %‘%
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FEDL.. BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

PROPELR™S S8C
- 'AGENCY TO'-WHICH LOANED

rm No. 1 R . .
" THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NWJ YORK o o o FILE No, 79-5 JWL:dbs
REPORT MAD AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MABE REPORT MADEBY
MADE - ) :

MOBILE 3/15/511 2/13/51 ' JOHN W, LILL,JR.

TIm.E ~ : :}«?j CHARACTER OF CASE
@ ;%aﬁﬁ A

RICHARD CALVIN COX, __ﬁl_;Ble - FUGITIVE DESERTER

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: - E “ o . : | ? - /

- Corporal KUSSELl. F. SLIDER, Camp
Rucker, Alabama, recalls was ’
stationed with subject in .22nd
and 27th Constabulary Sqds, at
Scheinfurt, Germany in 1947 and -
1948, States has no information
- conicerning his present whereabouts.

- R U C - . ’ E
‘ gm‘ﬁi‘Q &
- DETAILS: ’

AT CLMP RUCK_U«L ALATAMA:

Corporal RUSSELL FKEDERICK SLIDER, Amy Serial Nos
h3025325, 300th Special Service Company, was contacted on February 13,1951,
and informed that he was stationed with the 22nd and 27th Constabulary
QSquadrons at Scheinfurt,Germany in 1947 and 1948, -and recalls that RICHARD
COX, known to him as DIC@OX, was stationed with the same squadron at
that time. He stated that he recalled that he was in the same squadron
- with COX for seven or eight months while they were in Hammelburg in southern
Bavaria before they were sent to Scheinfurt. .Corporal SLIDER statedthat
he recalled that COX did a lot of drinking and on one or two occasions
got into drunken brawls. He,said that there was a first sergeant connected
with "DY troaeps in that sq on with whom COX had had a couple of fist
fi ’os. H@\L’oa’oed, hoylev r/ that he did not know the name of the sergeant,

DO NOT WRI'I"E INTHESE SPACES

771 2317 -[77 ;&FmRnED 9
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MO 79-5

and did not know how he might be identified. He informed that at one
time, while he, SLIDER, was in the Army Hospital at Scheinfurt in the
latter part of 1947, COX was in the hospitd and had a bed close to
his. He stated that COX was there for treatment of a limp hand, and
that Cox told him that he did not know how his hand became limp, as

he woke up one morning, and found that the hand was limp,.

Corporal SLIDER stated that he could not recall
any of the associates of the subject, but did not believe that he had
any special close friends. He informed that he did not know where .
subject might be, and had no information that might lead to his where-
abouts.,

Corporal SLIDIR further stated th:t if he obtained

any information concerning whereabouts of subject, he will immediately
notify the FBI.

~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN ~
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SUMMARY REPORT

RICHARD COLVIN COX, Army Serial Number C-8132,

Army Serial Number EA 15355161, formerly an

enlisted man in the Regular Army and subsequently

a cadet in the United States MA, West Point, NV,
disappeared from the Academy on 1/1&/50, He was

last seen about 6:18 P, M. on that date by his
roommate Cadet DEANE E, WELCH., COX, who was in

his room at the time, was attired in full dress
uniform, apparently in keeping with his honest
intention of dining at the Hotel Thayer with an
unidentified friend with whom he claimed to have
spent considerable time on the afternoon of

1/7/50 and the afternoon of 1/8/50, The unidentified
friend may be identical with ene who was
reported to have left a telephone message for COX

on 1/7/50, recquesting the latter to meet him at the .
Hotel Thayer and who volunteered the information that:
he had known the subject in Germanys Roommates
advised that the subject was under influence of liquor
when he returned to his room on the evening of
1/7/50. on 1/8/50, COX advised roommate, Cadet
JOSEFH J. URSCHEL, that his unjdentified friend

was a former Go I, whom he had known in Germany,

and expressed a fear of this man "who was capable

of anything", Departure leg reflects that on N T
1/14/50, COX signed out at 1745 (5:LS P. M.), P
and listed his destination as "D P Hetel", , TR
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SYNOPSIS Cont'd.

Investigation fails to place COX at the Hotel
Thayer on 1/1L/50, Cadets on duty, this date,
did not see COX leave barracks, When COX
returned from last Christmas leave, spent at
Mansfield, Ohio, he told fellow cadets, "I
feel like resigning and going home", Subject
often stated that he would not be at West Point
if it were not for his mother, Prior to admission
to Academy, under date of 12/30/L7, subject,
writing from Germany, advised his mother that
he did not like the Army and that "West Point
is far frombeing a bargain', In last letter
» written but not mailed, to his fiancee,

dated 1/10/50, subject stated that he
asked his mother "What she'd think or do if I
gave this place the boot it deserves" and that
he had "yet to discover exactly what I'll
have lost by leaving the dear old corps",

| } guest at Hotel Thayer,
LI, s oawing oo |

|who served with
COX overseas, admits acquaintanceship with
C0X, but denies ever visiting West Point,
[ ]is described by Cadets SAMOTIS
and MARESCA as similar to unidentified civilian
observed talking to COX, Search of West Point
reservation, Harriman and Bear Mountain Parks
proved unproductive, Interviews with family,
friends and former members of D Troop, 27th
Constabulary, shed no light on subject!'s o
disappearance, ~Investigation at subject's
home, Mansfield, Ohio, was negative., Review
of Morning Report, Troop C, 6th Constabulary
Squadron, dated 3/6/47, at Coburg, Germany,
reflects name of subject and that_of Private
[ J Army Serial Number
10th CID, lst Army, advised that
whereabouts on pertinent dates have been verified,
Descriptive and background data of subject and
composite description of unidentified civilian,
observed talking to COX on 1/7/50 and 1/1L/50,
set forth. . ‘ '
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DETATLS: The title of this report is being marked changed
to indicate the fact that subject has been made a
! fugitive and is now carried under the character of
Deserter, This case was previously reported under
the follow1ng title, "RICHARD COLVIN COX, Cadet, U. S, Mllltary Acadeny,
West Point, New York; MISSING PERSON'. '

On February 13, 1950, Lt. Colonel EDWIN y. HOWELL, Provost
Marshal, United States Military Academy, West Point, New York,
together with Agents MURRAY J. KAPLAN and JOSEPH J, CAVANAUGH,
of the First Army, CID, furnished the following information
regarding the disappearance of the subject from the United States
Military Academy on January 1L, 1950:

. Vs

Cadet RICHARD C§DCOX, Serial Number C~8132, a member of
the Third Class, Company B-2, Cadet Corps, United States Military
Academy, West Point, New York, has been reported missing from
the Academy since January 1L, 1950, At the time of his disappearance,
COX was twenty-one years of age and was a former enlisted man in the
United States Army, having served approximately fourteen months,
a portion of which time was spent in Germany, His Regular Army
Serial number is RA 15355161,

COX roomed at the Academy in Room 1943, Company B-2, with
‘two other cadets, DEANE E, WELCH and JOSEPH J, URSCHEL.

On Janvary 1h, 1950, the departure log reflected that COX
had signed out at 1745 (5 :45 P, M,) and had indicated his destination
as the "D P Hotel". This indicated that he intended to dine at the
Hotel Thayer on that evening and would be-absent from the cadet mess,

Subject was last seen that afternoon on January 1ll, 1950
at about 1818 (6:18 P, M.) in his room by his roommate, Cadet DEANE
E. WELCH, and.at that time amnounced his intention of dining at the
Hotel Thayer with an unldcntlflad civilian friend,

It is known that subject was visited by this same friend
on January 7, 1950 amd that the unidentified friend telephoned to
COXtS companyy ftheh COX was not there, and the friend left the
following message:

_ : : b
"Tell him thafI;:fi:::]a.friend from Germany, calledV, b7C
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On January 1, 1950, subject told his roommates that he
intended to dine at the hotel that evening with the same friend who
had visited him on the previous weekend of January 7th,

Agent CAVANAUGH, of the First Army, CID, advised that he
had visited Mansfield, Ohio, subject's home, and had interviewed
all the members of the COX family, as well as sgveral friends and
associates of the subject,

He also interviewed| | subject's fiancee,
CAVANAUGH stated that | fadvised him that she had asked
COX if he would be willing to resign from the United States Military
Academy and marry her, but that subject had told her that he wanted
to finish his course at the iAcademy first, and that they both had
agreed to wait for that event,

INTERVIEWS OF FELLOW CADETS

Cadet PETER CONOVER HAINES, Serial Number ¢--832l,
Company B~2, advised that on January 7, 1950 he was Cadet C, Q.,
Company B, 2nd Regiment, and at about 16l5, on that date, he
received a phone call and the caller asked for the subject in the
following manner:

)
"Hey fellow, do you have a DICK COX in your Company?"
Cadet HAINES advised the caller that he did, but that COX was
out at the time, and the caller said, "Well, look, when he comes
in tell him tc come down to the hotel, Tell him that
calleds He'll know who I am, Ye knew cach cther in Germany,"

~ HAINES left a note for COX, but did not sce the latter
until about 1750, at which time COX told HAINES that he did not
remember anyone by the name of [:::::J but that he intended to keep
the appointment since ‘it was an opportunity to cat outside of the
neSS,

HAINES later saw COX at about 8:00 P, M., the same evening,
and at this time COX stated that he did not remember At
this time, COX appeared completely sober and in full possession of
his faculties,

HAINES stated that when questioned immediately following
COX!'S disappearance, he was of the opinion at the time that the caller
had identified himself as and that his present recollection
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is the same, He conceded, 3 that he might be mistaken in his bé
recollection of the name of :

Cadet MAURO E. MARESCa, Serial Number C-6520, Company L-1,
advised that he was on duty at Grant Hall on January 7, 1950, At
about 5:00 P, M., a young man, in civilian clothes, inquired for
Cadet COX, MARESCA forwarded the message and about 5:30 P, M., a
cadet: came to him, identified himself as Cadet COX, and asked
MARESCA to call for his guest, COX shook hands with the civilian,
whom he appeared to recognize and with whom he was apparently on
good terms,

MARESC.. was unable to identify COX from photographs of
the subject, but advised that he knew all the other cadets by the
name of COX and eliminated them in this fashion,

MARESCA furnished the following description of the above-
mentioned civilians '

Height: 5i10n to 511w

Weight: 180 to 185 1lbs,

Ages About twenty-five years

Hairs Blond, short, but not crew
cut

Facer Full

Clothes; Pinkish tan topcoat

Cadet JOHN A. SAMOTIS, Serial Number C-7481, Company B~2,
advised that on January 1L, 1950, at about 1700 he observed Cadet
COX conversing with & civilian in the east sallyport of the north
area and describaed the civilian as follows:’

Age: 20 to 25 years

Heights 5 r0m

Weights 165 1bs,

Hairs Dark, short

Clothes; . No hat, box type topcoat,
pinkish tan

Appearance: Neat and well dressed

Cadet DEANE E., WELCH, Serial Number C-8649, Company B-2,
advised that he is assigned to Room 1943, which on the date of
subjectts disappearance he occupied with the subject and Gadet
JOSEPH J, URSCHEL.

-5 -
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ii At aoout 1730 on January 7, 1950 WELCH left the room,
At this time COX was prCScnt with the intention of going to the
Hotel Thayer, At about 2100, WELCH returned to the room, At this
time Cadet URSCHEL was writing and COX was asleecp at his desk.
Approximately a half hour later, COX woke up, walked out into the
hallway and shouted, "Say, down there, is Alice down there?"
WELCH stated he then returned to his room and from his actions
it was quite apparent to WELCH that COX was intoxicated,

COX fell aslecp again and woke up about 2300, at which
time, WELCH, with the assistance of URSCHEL, put COX to bed,

on January 8, 1950, subject left his room about 1215 to
meet the same friend at the Hotel Thayer, He returned to the
room about 1700 in a sober condition, :

On January 1L, 1950, at about 1700, WELCH and COX were
returning from the athletic field when COX decided to check his marks
posted on the cast sallyport. WELCH wont directly to his room and
COX appeared there about twenty minutes later, Subject stated that
he had met the same friend who nhad visited him on the previous
weekend and intended to dine with this friend at the Hotel Thayer
that evening, ‘

At about 1818, on the same date, WELCH left the room to
attend mess formation, At this time, COX was still in the room,
preparing to keep his appointment, COX was attired in full dress
uniform, but had not as yet buttoned the long coat,

WELCH wes unable to furnish any reason Br subject's
disappearance,

WELCH advised that COX was the number one tactical man

. in his Company and ranked at the head of the class scholastically,
He classified the subject as a self-sufficient individual, never
knowing to confide in anyone,

Cadet JOSEPY JOHN URSCHEL, Serial Number C-8622, Company

B-2, has roomed with COX since July 1, 1948, when both enfer d the
Unlted States Military Academy until the time of COX!'S disappearance,

-6 -
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On.January 7, 1950, at about 7:05 P. M., URSCHEL was
seated in his room when the subject returned from the shower room,
COX was_only wearing a towel wrapped.around-him-at~the~time, which
appeared unusual bécaisc subject invariably wore a bathrobte,
Subject was singing and waving his arms, COX did not speak to
URSCHEL and sat down at his desk and began to read a letter and
shortly thereafter fell asleep,

At about 9:00 P, M., Cadet WELCH returned to the room,
Shortly thereafter COX awoke, He walked out into the hall and
shouted something like, "Say down there", He then returned to
the room, pulled his bed apart and threw the blankets on the floor
and finally fell asleep without completing the task of preparing
his bed, URSCHEL was of the opinion that COX had been drinking,
and when questioned aboub it subsequently, COX stated that his
friend had refusedto lot him out of the car until he took a drink,

URSCHEL stated that it was his opinion that COX had
apparently returned carlier that evening, sign>d in, and then had
gone out with his unidentified friend., It wee when he returned
from the second trip that he appeared intoxicated,

On January 8, 1950, COX confided to URSeHEh-that he was
afraid of this Iriend'who was capaggﬂug;_mux;g;ggg URSCHEL noted
that COX TaTIed o0 1déntily this civilian friend, other than to
refer to him as a former G, I. whom he had known in Germany,
Subject told URSCHEL that this friend had bragged about mutilating
the bodies of German soldiers and of hanging their fraulein,

At about 1700, on Jamuery 8, 1950, COX returned from
another visit with his unidentified friend and was apparently
annoyed because the latter had stayed too long and had interfered
with the subject!s plans for studying,

URSCHEL stated that COX was apparently in good physical
and mental condition, He had no complaints and exhibited no lapses
of memory. Although a first class cadet, it was his opinion that
COX was not satisfied with living at the Academy and would have
resigned if not for his mother., COX gave no indication that he
planned to lcave the Academy and the only items which URSCHEL noted
were missing from his effects were several photographs, which the
subject had examined the previous Thursday and which had been taken
in Germany, :
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Eollowing the Christmas holidays, which subj
home, he had advised URSCHEL that he and his fiancee,
had driven halfway to Kentucky to get married, but had decided to
return home on account of car trouble. .

According to URSCHEL, COX was quite odd in some ways, If
he did not desire to answer a question, he would remain silent, If
the question were repeated, he would merely look up and acknowledge
it with the statement, "I hcard you", but would offer no further
explanation, ‘

Cadet WAYNE NEVILLE WHITE, Serial Number C-8661, Company
A-2, advised that he is a member of the track team as was the
subject,

During October of 1949, he and the subject visited the,
Lorelei Restaurant on 86th Street in New York City., WHITE was
accompanied by his girl firiend, BETH HURDER, and COX escorted
Miss HURDER'S sister, WHITE was of the opinion that COX had
never visited the Lorelel Restaurant previously.

WHILE stated he knew of no problems which might have
annoyed the subject and could offer ne explenation for the latterts
disappsarance,

Cadet THOMAS D. AYERS, Serial Number C-8017, Company i-2,
advised that he has known the subject since March of 1948, when
both were students at the United States Military Academy Preparatory
School, Stewart Ficld, New York. '

With the subject, AYERS made several trips to New York City
to attend football games and other social events, On two of these
occasions, they picked up several girls in the lebby of the Hotel
Astor and later went with these girls to the Hotel Picadilly.

Neither the subject nor AYERS knew these girls who were strictly
"pick-upst, Outside of the trips and an occasional visit to the
Green Room of the Hotel Newburgh, Newburgh, New York, AYERS was
unable to furnish any information regarding COX'S activities or
to offer any explanation regarding his disappearance,

-8-
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Cadet LOUIS MC ALESTER DAVISS Serial Number C-81L5,
Company M~2, advised that he is a me mbqr of the track and cross country
team and that COX was a member of the cross country team,

During various trips to New York. he and the subject
visited the Lorelei Restaurant and the 86th Street Brauhaus,
DAVIS recalled that COX was very discouraged following his return
from a recent Christmas vacation at home and spoke froquently of
his fiancee,| He noted that it was very unusual for
COX to volunteer any information,

-1 N
(@}

DAVIS was unable to offer any explanation regarding the
subject's disappearance,

Cadet JACK RICHARD PILK, Serial Number C-8L478, Company D-2,
had been quite friendly with the °ubject especially during the summer
of 1949, when both were stationed at Camp Buckner,

PILK identified a photo among COX'S pOS°”Sal0nS as that
of himself, of JEAN CARR, a student at Wells College, Aurora,- New York,
and Cadet Cox, Miss GARh was dated by COX on several occaaions,

PILK was unable to offcr-any explanation of COX!S
disappeara nee, '

Cadet RICHARD J, RUSSOMANO, Serial Number 0-8531
Company B-2, advised that from 1800, January 13, 1950 untll
1300, January 1, 1950, he was Cadet in Charge of Quarters, His
OffiCO was lOCltvd in the building next docr to the room in which
COX roomed,

RUSSOMANO did not see COX on January lith, He advised
that COX could have signed out for dining privilecges several hours
before actually leaving the barracks, the only rcquirement being
that a cadet must sign the departure log before 1820, the dsadline
for supper formation.

RUSSOMANO stated that COX seldom attended the show and
frequently took walks by himself,

RUSSOMANO was unable to offer any explanation regarding
the subject's disappearance,
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Cadet LOUIS C. BRYAN, JR., Serial Mumber C-807k, who
relicved RUSSOMANO as Cadet in Charge of Quarters at about 6:00
P. M,, on the date of subject's disappecarance, stated he did not
see the subject on that date, BRYAN stated that he could offer no
information regarding subject,

Cadet CLARENCE G, RUFF, Serial Number C-8526, was on
duty as a Fire Guard on January 1L, 1950, from zbout 6:20 P, M, until
about 7:00 P, M. He stated that he did not sze the subject leave
the barracks during the tour of duty as Fire Guard.

Cadet WILLIAM N. PEDRICK, Serial Number C-8466, Company
L-2, who was also . on duty as Fire Guard at the same time as Cadet
RUFF, stated he did not sece COX leave the building during this time,

Cadet DONALD K. SYKES, Serial Number C-9626, Company G-1,
advised that he was on guard duty on January 1k, 1950 from 7:15
P. M, t0.8:30 or 8:5 P, Me. He reczlled that when he inspected
Room 1943, Cadet WELCH'S card was unmarked, He advised that he
would not have entered the room if anyone had been there,

Cadet MILTON DOREAN SULLIVAN, Serial Numbor C-8591,
Company M-l, whose photograph appeared in close numerical sequence
in the records of the Donato Studio, 48 Colden Street, Newburgh,
New York, advised that he had met COX while both were stationed at
the United States Military Academy Preparatroy School, Stewart
Field, New York, but had never gone out with the subject socially,
He was unable to furnish any information for the latter!'s
disappearance,

Cadot EDWARD J, FOX, Serial Number 0-6262, Company C-2,
advised that while in the Officer's Club at Governors Island, he
had becn told by a man working behind the snack bar that this man
had scrved overscas with the subject,

Special Agernt JOSEPH J. CAVANAUGH, of the First Army,
€ID, subsequently advised that this man had been interviewed, but
was unable to furnish any information regarding instant investigation,

Cadet JUIN G, BURCIAGA, Serial Number C-8078, who has
known the subject since both entered the Academy as members of the

=10 -
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same class, When the subject returned from his last Christmas leave,
he confided to BURCIAGA, "I feel like resigning and going home",
L - o N R

BURCIAGA alsc advised that COX'S vanity appeared wounded
because his girl friend had been dating a football player in the
vicinity of Mansfield, Ohio,

T might not be at Vicst PointV, ~

N

COX often told BURCIAGA that "If it were not for my mother, {¢¢/

BURCI.AGL last saw the subject on January 8, 1950, when
BURCIAGA was in charge of quarters. Subject spent several hours
with him about 2 or 3:00 P, M.

BURCIAGA was unable to offer an explanation regarding COX!'S
disappearance, but advised that if anything occurrsd to make COX
decide to leave the Academy, it was his opinion that it would be
somcthing personal which might result in a disgrace to his mother
or family and not a mere infraction of Academy rules,

A review of the records of the Hotel Thayer, West Point,

New York, for the weekends January 7th and Jannary lh, 1950 reflected " ;c
that on January 7, 1950, Columbia University,
New York, New York, stayed there and was a guest of Lt, Colonel '

Jo A, CLEVELAND, Associate Professor of Foreign Languages at West
Point,

SN e

Lbs Colonsl CLEVELAND advised that[ ____ |is a second
cousin and a native of Ecuador, To his knowledge, CLZVELAND stated b
that this was the only time had ever been at Vest Point, b
¥ith thT:ff%?Etion of South American cadets whom CLEVEL.ND introduced

to hin, was not acquainted with anyone at West Point, New York.
vias subsequently interviewed in New York City, but be
denied knowing the subject, and could furnish no information bic

regarding the latter's disappsarance,

DAVID MYRON WESTERVELT, FBI #369LLLL, was interviewed at
his prcsent residence, 262 Center Strect, New Milford, New Jersey,

WESTERVELT advised that he served in the Army overseas
and became acquainted with the subject while beth were attached to the

-1l -
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6th Constabulary Squadron in Germany during the months of May, June
and July, 1947. WESTERVELT stated that he had never been to West
Point and that he did not know that COX was at the United States
Military Academy until he saw an article in a New York paper stating
that COX was missing,

WESTERVELT advised that on January 1l, 1950, he and his
wife, ALICIA, attended a basketball game at the Teaneck Armory with
his uncle, aunt and their child, The game started at 8:00 P, M,
and they did not return home until about 12:30 A, M., the next
morning., WESTERVELTI'S story was later verified by JOSEPH RUSSELL,
during the course of which WESTERVELT advised that he married his
wife, whose maiden name is ALICIA WEISS, on June 30, 1948 in
Germany, His wife, ALICIA, was working for the United States Army
in Germany, although she is a native of Russia,

WESTERVELT was subsequently subjected to a polygraph test
by the First Army, CID, the results of which apparently verified
his statements. ‘

Lt, Colcnel . EDWIN' HOWELL, Provost Marshal, United States
Military Academy, West Point, New York, advised that a thorough
search had been made of all buildings and of the grounds of the
United States Military Academy reservation at West Point, but that
no trace of either the subject or his unidentified friend, |
had been [found,

Captain AUGUST HLAVATY, Palisades Interstate Park Police,
advised that the Bear Mountain and Harriman State Park reservations
had been searched by the members of his department and the Rangers
attached thereto, but no trace of the subject or any unidentified
body had been found,

By letter dated April 2L, 1950, the St, Louis Office

. furnished a list of names of the enlisted personnel attached to

Troop D, 27th Constabulary Squadron for the period July, 1947 through
September, 1947 and Troop D, 28th Constabulary Squadron for the
period September, 1947 through December, 1947,

The above comprised the units to which the subject was

assigned while 'serving oversecas as a member of the Regular Army
prior to his commission to West Point,

-12 -
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_ Leads were set out to contact all members of these units
in an effort to either éxplain the disappearance of COX or to e
identify the unknown civilian friend, believad to be[:::::::] ‘

To date, the results of this investigation have been
negative, '

Interviews with former officers who commanded the units
in which the subject was reported to have served overseas have also
proved negative,

Major DUDLEY F. COMEY, former Commanding Officer of D Troop, .
26th Constabulary Squadron at Schweinfurt, Germany, was interviewed
at Camp Gordon, Georgia, but was unable to furnish any explanation
regarding the subject's disappearance or any information as to the
identity of subjectts civilian friend,

Among COX'S effects found at West Point was a letter dated be
January 10, 1950 and apparently written to his fiancee,| ' b7C
This letter was not mailed. 1In this letter subject stated, "I asked
MINNIE (subjectts mother) what she'd think or do if I gave this
place the boot it deserves and go 1o a business or an insurance
school for two years tnd then sponge off her until I got on to
the cruel ways of the world.

"Actually though the thought keeps entering my mind and
I have yet to discover exactly what I'll have lost by leaving the
dear old corps. - But that day does have some good features and
I think I'd better go explore them. Maybe WELCH is in it again."‘z

.
Also among COX'S effects was a2 letter from his fiancee, e
l ] dated January 5, 1950, in which she inquires "Who suls
are DEANE and JOE all the days acbout? I was about to give up on
these two bachelors (I had another word for them but bachelors

will do)."

In the letter dated January 8, 19SOJ |advised
subject that she had met a girl who lives in New York and goes to bo
a dress designing school, and who promised to drag her around to bc
the agency when she, | | comes to Mew York in March,

-13 -
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AT MANSFIELD, OHIO

Mrs. RUPERT F. COX, SR., 554 Cook Road, advised that her
son, RICHARD C, COX, was born in Mansfield, Ohio, on July 25, 1928,
He attended schools therein and graduated from high school in 19L6,
Following his graduation from high school, he worked as a truck driver
" for the National Ice Compeny until he enlisted in the Army in Sepltember
of that year. '

Mrs., COX advised that her son has no bank account available
to him and has never used her checking acgount, The service account
was opened in 1928 in the nome of RICHARDECOX and on February 20,
1950 the balance in this account was $L59.06. MNMrs. COX possesses the
passbeok for this account and has handled all the deposits and
withdrawals since her son has been in the Army,

Mrs. COX stated that she has determined that all of the
civilian clothing known to balong to subject has been accounted for,
including when he was wearing his uniformard a recently purchased
new civilian outfit when he left{ the Academy,

Mrs, COX estimated that he could not possibly have had more
than five dollars in his possession at the time he left West Point
and pointed out that among other things he had left in his room
was a wristwatch which he prized highly and which under normal
circumstences he would have carried with him,

Mrs, COX was unable to furnish any 1nformatlon as to the bé
sdentity of| _ ]or ALICE. b7C

During his last vacation spent at home, during Christmas
of 1949, the svbject was constantlv in the company of his flancee,
| | When he left home, he had plans to meet his {iancee
in New York City in March and gave no indication that he was thinking
of leaving ‘lest Point.

By letter dated January 11, 1951, Mrs, RUPERT COX advised
Colonel P, D, HARKINS, Unitcd States Military Academy, West Point,
that while in Germany the subject compluined to his Commanding
Officer when notified to appear for examination to West Point and
was told that "someone would pay for this mistate'", She advised
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advised that she had written this letter in an attempt to uncover
some possible reason for her son'ts disappearance from West Point.
She made available some of the subject's correspondence, and the
following quoted portions appear to bear on this incident:
i : . "September 28, 1947
"T may as well get that sour news over with right away
although things aren't completely washed up, As you know
I passed my physical OK and I had all my papers submitted
on time and was just anxiously waiting around for things
to start popping. About three weeks after that, it popped
all right., I'm glancing through a '3tars and Stripes!?
and what do I.sece but a big front poge spread and picture
of 17 men and their alternates who have Just becen seatad
from a fiold of 55 from Constabulary te go to the Point
via an exam tjust taken! at Kessel.,..It've written to the
Inspector General, the man who rcads all the EM's com-
plaints but doesn't too often do much about them..."

"November 12, 1947

"Got an answer to my inquiry about that West Point
mess-up from the Inspector General and he beat so far
around the bush that I'm more puzzled now than before
the tinvestization's They don't plan to do anything
about it and so fall right in lins with the usual Army
way of doing things, I tock the other oxam the 3rd |
and T think it was mailed the néxt day buck to Washington.®

"December 30, 1947

"That letter to the Inspector Gencral I wrote caused a
bigger stink than I ever know and I found out today that
the Viest Point deal was far from being dead,..ltll either
go before a board of officers in Heidelberg or else be
sent straight to a prep schocl as the personnel officer
here thinks, I¥ I go straight to prep school I might make
out OK but if I go before a board I'm afraid they'll
discover how much I dislike the Army and throw me out,

To tell you the truth I don't want to go becouse whaether
o general or a private, you're still in the fArmy and Itve
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"finally discovered that I don't like the Army or any of its
principals or ways so don't think I'1l make too red hot
an officer, I see now that West Point is far from bheing
a bargain," -
JOSEPH EDWARD GRONER, Super Highway LanghorngPhiladelphia,
was interviewcd on several occasions at his home and at Mansfield,
Ohio, where he visited the family of the subject.

CRONER advised that he and COX met at Camp Kilmer, New
Jersey, in February of 1947 and both subsequently were sent over-
seas where they were both assigned in the 6th Constabulary
Squadron at iarburg, Bayruth and Coburg, Germany. GRONER has
corresponded regularly with COX and advised that he last saw him
in the fall of 1948 following an Army Navy football game,

GRONER was questioned concerning the identity of one
ROSEMARIE VCGEL, to whom the subject had mailed a letter on
December 12, 1939, addressed to her at Lichtenfels, On Main,
Bavaria, Gormany. The above letter had been returned to the
United States Military Academy following COX'S disappearance,
with the notation that the addressce could not be found.

: (GRONER advised that he and the subject met ROSEMARIE
VOGEL and her brother, LUTZ VOGEL, while they were riding near
Lichtenfels in Germanys They became quite friendly and GRONER
and the subject made a visit in the home of ROSEMARIE'S parents.,
GRONER advised that he was more friendly with ROSEMARIE and her
family than COX. ROSEMARIE'S father was the local schoolmaster
of Koesten, a small surburb of Lichtenfels, He advised that he
corresponded with ROSEMARIE on several occasions and last received
a letter from her dated January 10, 1951 with the return address
Mainech Post, Mainrcth, Germany.

He furnished the names of two civilians whom he and the
subject were acquainted with while they were in Germany, and
advised that both of these people were Red Cross hostesses,

These individuals were BARBARA CKULICK, Loydell, Pennsylvania,
and FLORENCE GIBBONS, Lymn, Massachusotts,

Leads have already been set out to interview the two
above-mentioned individuals,

- 16 -~
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| | Mansfield, Ohio, advised
that she is twenty years of age and has known the subject for the
past eight years, both having graduated from Mansfield schools,
She first began dating the subject in the summer of 1946, prior to
his entrance into the military service,

| |was unzble to assist in the identification
of ALICE or| [ and a review of the correspondence in her
possession contained nothing of assistance to locate COX.

| | advised that during the Christmas vacation
of 1949, the subject spent the entire time at Mansfield, Ohio, the
major portion of it in her company. Cn New Years Eve of this
vacation period, she and CCX visited the home of MARGE GOODMAN in
Mensficld,

Tt is noted here that the subject in one of his letters
to[ | told the latter to toll MARGE GOODMAN that he would be
home in June,

advised the subject drank liquor infrequently
and "he was a very poor drinker because a few drinks seemed to
affect him considerably,

| |stated that she knew nothing that would
indicate the whereabouts of COX since the date of his disappearance,
~and could recall no statement of his which might explain his sudden
disappearance.,

Investigation at the Richland Trust Company of Mansfield,
Ohio, reflected no information pertinent to this case,

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

A review of the records of the First Army, 10th CID,
reflected that the nome of the subject and that of Privates

| army Serial Number| | appearcd among

others on the Morning Report of Troop ¢, 6th Constabulary Squadron,
Coburg, Germany, dated March &, 1947,

Special Agent MURRAY KAPLAN, of the First Army, CID
advised that his organization had checked the whereabouts of
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[ land accounted for him on the pertinent dates of this investiga~
tion,

The records of the Adjutant General's Office as of
December 6, 1950 reflected that Sergeant | |was a
patient at the 1lllst Patient's Medical Holding Detachment, APO,
San Francisco, California,

A lead has been set out to ascertain the exact whereabouts
of Sergeant

WILLIAM O'DELL, Manager of the Mohawk Dus Company, of
Highland Falls, New Yor k, advised that on January 1k, 1950, at about
6:45 P. M., @ cadet fram the United States Military .Academy was
one of ten passengsrs on a bug leaving Highland Falls, Now -
This was reported by | | driver of the-bus.l .
was formerly employed by the Westwood Transportation Company, of
Westwood, New Jersey,

A lcad has been set out for the Newark Office to contact
this company and to locate[  |and interview him regarding the
incident,

Captain ROBERT SATTERFIELD, Assistant Provost Marshal,
West Point, New York, advissd that he had received information that
in the Dacember 11, 1950 issue of "Life" magazins, there appeared
on page 36 a picture of a GI holding a pair of frozen longjohns,
The title of this picture identified the soldier as Scrgeant
COX, of the Tth Division, Artillery.: '

SATTERFIELD advised that CHESTER HOUWELLS, a former cadet
av the United States Military Academy, had id@ﬂtiflbd this photo
as that of the subject. Cadets MARESC.. and SAMOTIS also noted the
similarity betwzen this photograph and the subjcct.

fajor MURPHY, Chief of the CID, First irmy, advised that
the editors of "Lifce" magazine identified this soldier as one '
Battery C, 3lst Field Artillery Batallion, Tth Infantry
Division, which is now located in Korca,

Two copies of the fingerprints of[:::;::;ft;:] Army Serial
Number[::::::::::l were obtained by the Superintendent of the United

States Military .cademy, from the Headquarters of the 3lst Field
Artillery Batallion, APO #7. ~
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By letter dated February 9, 1951, the Bureau was requested
to compare these fingerprints with those of the missing subject,
RICHARD COLVIN COX,

The following descriptive background information of
RICHARD COLVIN COX was obtained from the Office of Lte Colonel.
EDWIN N, HOWELL, Provost Marshal, West Point, New York, and from
an interview with the subject's mother:

Name: RICHARD COLVIN COX
Fingerprint Classification:
20 ¥ 9 R 000 20
LTTIT0O00IT

Army Serial Numbers: RA 15255161
Age: 21,born July 25, 1928
Height: 518
Weight: ) 165 1bs,
Build: Medium (
Complexion: Fair
Hair: Brown, crew cut
Eyes: Blue
Race: . White
Scars: : Diagonal scar on right elbow
Relatives: Mother - Mrs. RUPERT F, COX,
55l Cook Road, Mansfield,
. Ohiog i
Brother -|
| | HansTield,
Ohiog
ISister 4 |
| [ienstield,
Ohi.og
Sister | beé

I I b7C
Mansfield, Ohios

Sister |

I |

Mansfield, Ohio;

Sigter ~|

3

Road, Mansfield, Ohio
Piancee: | |

Avenue, Mansfield, Ohio
FBI Number 3576724

- PENDING =~
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LEADS
CLEVELAND
Com Mansfield, Ohio
Will interview subject's fiancee, |and obtain

an explanation of her comment in her letter dated January 5, 1950 in
which she inquires about subject's roommates, DEANE and JOE, referring

to them as bachclors, \

Will interrogatel | thoroughly regarding her
knowledge of the association between the subject and his roommates
DEANE WELCH and JOSTZPH URSCHEL.

Will ascertain from [:::::::::::] the identity of the girl
whom she mentions in her letter of January 8, 1950 as having promised

to take| | avound to ‘dllthe agenciss when the latter comes
to New York, '

Will interview Mrs. RUPERT COX to ascertain where thé
subject was located in Germany at the time he wrote to her the
letters dated iugust 29, 1947, November 12, 1947 and December 30,
1947, ’

Will question Mrs. COX concerning her knowledge of the
fact that her son apparently desired to leave West Point,

Will ascertain from Mrs. COX what discussions or what
correspondence took place as a result of his desire to leave the
United States Military Academy,

Will reinterview the other members of the subject's
family to determine if they have had any contact with the subject
or can offer any explanation regarding his disappearance,

Will interview IL JOODMAN, of Mansfield, Ohio, at
whose home subject and spent New Years Eve, 1950,

Till through confidential sources attempt to determine
if any uncrplained withdrawal has been made from the bank account
of the Rupert 7, Cox Insurance Company.

- 20 -
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LEADS (Cont'd.)
NEW YORK
At West Point, New York
[ELCHE and JOSEPH URSCHEL

Will reinterview Cadets DEANE W
regarding the activities of the subject on Japuary 8, 1950,

Yill reinterview Cadet JUAN BURCIAGA regarding his
statement that he spent two or three hours with Cadet COX about
, o

2:00 P. M, on the afternoon of Jamuary 8, 1950,
i1l question Cadets WELCHE and URSCHEL closely regarding

7
their association with subject.
Ab New York, New York

7ill maintain contact with the 10th CID, First Army.

FHEEHEEREEEREEEH

A copy of this rcport is being forwarded to all offices
for their information in view of the past investigation which has
been conducted on a nationwide basis and in view of the possibility

of future developments in this case,

REFERENCE: Report of 8\ GERALD J. FLYNN, 10/26/50 New York
Bureau Letter to New York, 2/21/51
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ADMINISTRATIVE

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: | Records DPRB, AGO, St., Tonis. refleet lateat zddrese 1I‘or

Monterey, California, upon dlscharge 12-10-47. | |
stationed atSchweinfurt, Germany, in August to November, 1947.

-RUC-

DETAILS: The records at the Demobilized Personnel Records Branch,

?dJuLanL_Gﬁnﬁralls_ﬂffine._DEIErtment of the Army, St. Louls,
Missouri, reflect was given a General Discharge
on December 10, 1947 at Camp Kilmer, New Jersey, while a Private for misconduct,

1nadaptab111ty and being a chronic AWOL. Latest address 541 Foam St., Montersy,
Calif. :

was atbached to the Headquarters Troop lith Constabulary
Regiment, APO 800, which was Wurzburg and Kitzinger, Germany, from February
through July, 1947. He was attached to the 27th Constabulary Squadron at
Schweinfurt, Germany, from July to September, 1947; the 6th Constabulary
Squadron at Schwehifurt from September to October 1947; and the 28th Constabulary
Squadron at Schweinfurt from October to November, when he was returned to the
United States as Mundesirablet.

| lat Oakland, Californi d

as a warehouseman and imed to be single. His mother is i c
| Monterey, and previously at| [

Oakland, California, in November, 1946. He was described as 5 8z", 180 lbs.,

brown hair and eyes.
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